ROUTLEDGE

Philosophy and Religion
Catalogue 2022
January – June
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com

Welcome

THE EASY WAY TO ORDER

Welcome to the January to June 2022 Philosophy and Religion Catalogue.
In this catalogue you will find information on the Routledge list which provide
researchers, professionals, lecturers and students with high quality Books, eBooks,
Resources and Information in the subjects of Philosophy and Religion.
We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please do not
hesitate to get in touch – whether you want to read, write, review, adapt or buy,
we want to hear from you, so please visit our website below or please contact
your local sales representative for more information.
www.routledge.com

Book orders should be addressed to the
Taylor & Francis Customer Services
Department at Bookpoint, or the appropriate
overseas offices.

Contacts
UK and Rest of World:
Bookpoint Ltd
Tel: +44 (0) 1235 400524
Email: book.orders@tandf.co.uk
USA:
Taylor & Francis
Tel: 800-634-7064
Email: orders@taylorandfrancis.com
Asia:
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
Tel: +65 6989 6600
Email: sales@tandf.com.sg

Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without notice.
Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

eBooks
We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the
Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural Sciences,
Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading
Imprints, including Routledge, Focal Press and
Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both
individual and institutional purchase.

INDIVIDUALS
Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple
iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo, Barnes
& Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and
CourseSmart.

LIBRARIES AND INSTITUTIONS
Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook
packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles
applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more
information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com
or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates
Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
to receive information on books, journals and other
news within your area of interest.

Partnership Opportunities at
Routledge
At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to
support and collaborate with our readers and the
organizations they represent.
If you or your organization would like to discuss
partnership opportunities, from reciprocal marketing
activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in
touch on partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?
This symbol shows books that are available as
complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption.
To obtain your copy visit the URL listed
beneath the title in the catalog and select your
choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can
call 1-800-634-7064.
This symbol shows books that are available as
electronic inspection copies only.

Trade Customers' Representatives,
Agents and Distribution
For a complete list, visit:
www.routledge.com/representatives .

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.

China:
Taylor & Francis China
Tel: +86 01 6263 0226
Email: cynthia.ji@tandfchina.com
India:
Taylor & Francis India
Tel: +91 9718119759
WhatsApp: +91 9667535577
Email: inquiry@tandfindia.com

Contents
PHILOSOPHY ....................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Epistemology ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Ethics Philosophy ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3
Phenomenology ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 8
Philosophy - General ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 9
Philosophy of Language .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 12
Philosophy of Psychology ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 13
Philosophy of Religion ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 16
Philosophy of Science .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 17
Political Philosophy ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 19

RELIGION ........................................................................................................................................................................... 20
Christianity & Christian Theology ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Film ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Science ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Violence ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion, Culture & Society ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religious Ethics .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
World Religions ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

20
24
25
26
27
29
30

Index ................................................................................................................................................................................... 32

2

EPISTEMOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Epistemic Dilemmas

Skepticism

New Arguments, New Angles
Edited by Kevin McCain, University of Alabama at
Birmingham, USA, Scott Stapleford and Matthias Steup,
University of Colorado Boulder, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
It seems plausible that there can be situations in which no matter
what one does one fails some moral obligation. Is there an
epistemic analog to moral dilemmas? Are there situations in
which we are doomed to violate an epistemic requirement? If
there are, when exactly do they arise and what can we learn
from them? The chapters cover a variety of positions on
epistemic dilemmas. The coverage ranges from discussions of
the nature of epistemic dilemmas to arguments that there are
no such things to suggestions for how to resolve epistemic
dilemmas to proposals for how thinking about epistemic dilemmas can be used to inform
theorizing in other areas of epistemology.
Routledge
October 2021: 6 x 9: 284pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68142-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13456-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367681425

Annalisa Coliva, University of Modena, Italy and Duncan
Pritchard, University of California, Irvine & University of
Edinburgh
Series: New Problems of Philosophy
Skepticism is a perennial problem in philosophy: from antiquity,
to the early modern period of Descartes and Hume, and right
through to the present day. It remains a widely studied topic
and presents us with a paradox with important ramifications
not only for epistemology but also for many other core areas of
philosophy.
This book provides a thorough grounding in contemporary
debates about skepticism. With the addition of annotated further
reading and a glossary this is an ideal starting point for anyone studying the philosophy
of skepticism, along with students of epistemology, metaphysics and contemporary analytic
philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 224pp
Hb: 978-0-367-17831-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-17835-2: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-05794-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367178314

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Propositional and Doxastic Justification

Skepticism: The Basics

New Essays on Their Nature and Significance

Juan Comesaña and Manuel Comesaña
Series: The Basics

Edited by Paul Silva Jr., University of Cologne, Germany and Luis R.G. Oliveira,
University of Houston, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
This is the first book devoted to the distinction between propositional and doxastic
justification. Its essays advance debates on propositional and doxastic justification and
explore how such thinking shapes a range of established and emerging topics in
contemporary epistemology. The contributors cover the relationship between propositional
and doxastic justification and group belief, credence, commitment, suspension, faith, and
hope. They also consider state-of-the-art work on knowledge-first approaches to justification,
hinge-epistemology, moral and practical reasons for belief, epistemic normativity, and
applications of formal epistemology to traditional epistemological disputes.
Routledge
April 2022: 6 x 9: 296pp
Hb: 978-0-367-43168-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00810-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367431686

This book introduces students and other interested readers to the philosophical study of
skepticism, a central and longstanding subject in philosophy. The first three chapters cover
knowledge, providing the necessary foundation for introducing skepticisim in the book‘s
final three chapters. With a glossary of key terms and suggestions for further reading,
Skepticism: The Basics is an ideal starting point for anyone seeking a lively and accessible
foray into the study of epistemology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
April 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07710-9: £84.99
Pb: 978-1-032-07709-3: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-20844-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032077109

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Salience

The Routledge Handbook of Propositions

A Philosophical Inquiry
Edited by Sophie Archer, Cardiff University, UK
Salience is both central to human life and relatively underexplored as a philosophical topic,
but what precisely is it?
This collection addresses this question by considering the role of salience in epistemology,
philosophy of perception, philosophy of psychology, practical reason, feminist philosophy,
and aesthetics. All 13 chapters are specially commissioned, and written by an international
team of leading names in the field.
Essential reading for students and researchers in epistemology, philosophy of mind and
psychology, ethics, and metaphysics. Also of interest to those in related subjects such as
politics, law, and sociology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
January 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 304pp
Hb: 978-0-815-38519-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-351-20211-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815385196

Edited by Chris Tillman and Adam Russell Murray
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
Provides a comprehensive overview of the philosophy of
propositions, from both historical and contemporary
perspectives. Comprising 33 original chapters by an international
team of scholars, the volume addresses both traditional and
emerging questions concerning the nature of propositions, and
our capacity to engage with them in thought and in
communication. The chapters are clearly organized into the
following three sections: I. Foundational Issues in the Theory of
Propositions II. Historical Theories of Propositions III.
Contemporary Theories of Propositions.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
March 2022: 7 x 10: 480pp
Hb: 978-1-138-28294-0: £165.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138282940

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Bloody Bioethics

Contractarianism, Role Obligations, and Political
Morality

Why Prohibiting Plasma Compensation Harms Patients and Wrongs
Donors

Benjamin Sachs, University of St Andrews, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

James Stacey Taylor, The College of New Jersey, USA
Series: Routledge Annals of Bioethics

This book argues that contractarianism is well suited as a political
morality and explores the implications of deploying it in this
way. The book deploys a reversed state of nature thought
experiment as the starting point of political theorizing. From this
starting point it develops a political morality: a theory of the
common ground of the role moralities attached to the various
roles within the state. Contractarianism, so understood, can
provide a basis for already popular ideas in political theory—such
as political and legal liberalism—and overturn conventional
wisdom, for example that the state is obligated to secure justice
and that animals should have no legal standing.

This is the first book to argue in favor of paying people for their blood plasma. It does not
merely argue that offering compensation to plasma donors is morally permissible. It argues
that prohibiting donor compensation is morally wrong—and that it is morally wrong for
all of the reasons that are offered against allowing donor compensation. Taylor argues that
empirical evidence demonstrates that compensating plasma donors greatly increases the
amount of plasma obtained with no adverse effects on the quality of the pharmaceutical
products that are manufactured from it. Prohibiting compensation thus harms patients by
reducing their access to the medicines they need.
Routledge
March 2022: 6 x 9: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-20386-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26391-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032203867

Routledge
November 2021: 6 x 9: 156pp
Hb: 978-1-032-12018-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22746-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032120188

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Capitalism--its Nature and its Replacement

Disability and American Philosophies
Edited by Nate Whelan-Jackson, Capital University, USA
and Daniel J. Brunson, Morgan State University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in American Philosophy

Buddhist and Marxist Insights
Graham Priest
The first part of this book draws on Buddhist philosophy, Marx’s
analysis of capitalism, and their complementary role in explaining
our present crisis and the events that led us here. In the second
part of the book, Priest turns to the much harder question of
how one might go about creating a more rational and humane
world. Here, he draws again on Buddhist and Marxist ideas as
well as some key aspects of anarchist thought. His discussion of
the need for bottom-up control of production, power, ideology,
and an emerging awareness of our interdependence is a must
read for anyone who cares about the future of the planet and
our latent capacity to care for each other.

This collection of essays from scholars working in pragmatist
and other American traditions considers intersections between
American philosophy and work in disability studies. One set of
essays considers how American philosophies from contemporary
Mexican philosophy to classical American pragmatism inform
descriptions of disability and efforts at liberation. The next offer
accounts of how American philosophies disclose alternative
conceptions of epistemic and ethical issues surrounding
disability. Finally, a section considers living issues of
disability—parenting, immigration policy, and art education.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2021: 6 x 9: 270pp
Hb: 978-1-032-04911-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-04910-6: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-19514-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032049113

Routledge
February 2022: 6 x 9: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-24560-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-28316-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367245603

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Collective Action, Philosophy and Law

Emotion

Edited by Teresa Marques, University of Barcelona, Spain
and Chiara Valentini, University of Bologna, Italy
Collective Action, Philosophy and Law brings together
philosophical inquiry into collective agency with analyses of
specific questions about plural entities and activities in the legal
domain.
The book contains thirteen original chapters written by an
international team of leading philosophers and legal theorists.
As the first major interdisciplinary and multi-authored work
bridging legal and philosophical approaches to collective agency
it is essential reading for students and researchers of philosophy
of law, ethics, political philosophy, jurisprudence, and legal
theory.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Law
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-0-367-65102-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24245-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367651022

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

3

Charlie Kurth, Western Michigan University, USA
Series: New Problems of Philosophy
The emotions as an area of study in philosophy dates back to
Aristotle and the Stoics. They have also become one of the most
exciting areas of current philosophical research.
This books explains and assesses the philosophy of the emotions,
discussing topics such as the emotions and perception, science
and the emotions, emotions in cultural context, epistemology
and the emotions and a range of case studies of different kinds
of emotions, including compassion and disgust, pride and shame
and anxiety.
Ideal for those studying and researching the philosophy of the
emotions as well as ethics, epistemology and philosophy of mind and psychology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-367-32112-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-32106-2: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-31667-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367321123

New in Paperback

Companion Website

4

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Ethical Issues in Cardiovascular Medicine

Incomparable Values

Edited by David M. Zientek, University of Texas at Austin,
Dell Medical School, USA and Mark J. Cherry, St. Edward's
University, USA
Series: Routledge Annals of Bioethics
This book provides an exploration of the ethics of cardiology
practice. It provides a variety of frameworks for analyzing ethical
issues that arise in cardiovascular medicine. Chapters are divided
by five broad areas of practice: beginning-of-life, end-of-life,
transplantation and allocation of expensive or scarce resources,
professionalism, and research. The case-based approach
presented across the volume provides a perspective that will
allow readers to reason through current and future ethical issues
as they arise in this rapidly changing field.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 6 x 9: 280pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13998-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24027-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032139982

Analysis, Axiomatics and Applications
John Nolt
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
People tend to rank values of all kinds linearly from good to bad, but there is little reason
to think that this is reasonable or correct. This book argues, to the contrary, that values are
often partially ordered and hence frequently incomparable. Proceeding logically from a
small set of axioms, John Nolt examines the great variety of partially ordered value structures,
exposing fallacies that arise from overlooking them. He reveals various ways in which
incomparability is obscured: using linear indices to summarize partially ordered data, relying
on an inadequately defined concept of parity, or conflating incomparability with vagueness.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 416pp
Hb: 978-0-367-56368-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09832-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367563684

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Holding Wrongdoers Responsible

Neglected Virtues

On the Complexities of Blame and Forgiveness

Edited by Glen Pettigrove, University of Glasgow, UK and Christine Swanton,
University of Auckland, New Zealand
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory

Jeffrey M Blustein
Holding Wrongdoers Responsible contests a number of widely accepted, almost standard,
claims about blame and forgiveness in the philosophical literature, and their relationship
to each other. The book argues that we should be skeptical about the singular importance
given to anger in this connection. It argues that blame is just one possible response to
wrongdoing and, like other responses, has to be evaluated in against alternatives. It further
argues that the continuation of blame after forgiveness is neither conceptually nor morally
ruled out. And it makes the case that the image of forgiveness as benevolent and gift-like
belies its dark side.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13945-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-23161-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032139456

This book explores the nitty-gritty details of particular virtues. Most of the virtues
discussed—ambition, cheerfulness, creativity, magnificence, pride, wit, wonder—have
been almost wholly neglected by contemporary ethicists. The volume includes coverage
of other virtues that have received a fair amount of attention in recent years, such as charity,
hope, justice, practical wisdom, and temperance. The essays address largely ignored
dimensions of these virtues and show how these discussions can enrich our understanding
of neglected virtues. The focus on individual virtues will open new avenues for future
research in this rapidly growing area of ethics and moral philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2021: 6 x 9: 274pp
Hb: 978-1-138-35158-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-43520-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138351585

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Human Dignity and the Kingdom of Ends

Philosophy of Love in the Past, Present, and Future

Kantian Perspectives and Practical Applications

Edited by André Grahle, LMU-Munich, Germany, Natasha McKeever, University of
Leeds, UK and Joe Saunders, Durham University, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

Edited by Jan-Willem van der Rijt, Umeå University, Sweden and Adam Cureton,
University of Tennessee, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Eighteenth-Century Philosophy
This book advances our understanding of the nature, grounds and limits of human dignity
by connecting it with Kant’s notion of an ideal moral community. The chapters focus not
only on interpretive issues related to the Kingdm of Ends, but also on practical applications
that have the potential to advance discussions about the nature and foundations of rights,
the content of moral principles, the importance of moral ideals and the nature of moral
motivation. Exploring and connecting the ideas of human dignity and the Kingdom of
Ends significantly deepens our moral understanding, advances discussions in moral and
political philosophy and enhances our appreciation of Kant’s moral theory.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 320pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46001-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02787-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367460013

This book features new essays on the philosophy of love. Section I covers Ancient Greek
thinkers, namely Plato and Aristotle, as well as Kierkegaard’s critique of preferential love
and Erich Fromm’s mystic interpretation of sexual relations. Section II covers current
conceptions and practices of love. These chapters explore how love changes over time,
the process of falling in love, envy in romantic partnerships, and a new interpretation of
grand-parental love. Section III looks at the future of love, namely technological
developments related to love, algorithm-driven dating apps and robotic companions, and
the potential of polyamory as a future romantic ideal.
Routledge
January 2022: 6 x 9: 280pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44421-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01433-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367444211

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Public Reason and Political Autonomy

Sloterdijk’s Anthropotechnics

Realizing the Ideal of a Civic People

Edited by Patrick Roney, Koç University, Turkey and Andrea Rossi, Koç University,
Turkey
Series: Angelaki: New Work in the Theoretical Humanities

Blain Neufeld
This book advances a novel justification for the idea of "public reason": citizens within
diverse societies can realize the ideal of shared political autonomy, despite their adherence
to different religious and philosophical views, by deciding fundamental political questions
with "public reasons." Public reasons draw upon or are derived from ecumenical political
ideas, such as toleration and equal citizenship, and mutually acceptable forms of reasoning,
like those of the sciences. This book explains that if citizens share equal political
autonomy—and thereby constitute "a civic people"—they will not suffer from alienation
or domination and can enjoy relations of civic friendship.

This volume focuses upon one of Peter Sloterdijk's central ideas, anthropotechnics. The
essays included in this volume enter a critical dialogue with Sloterdijk and his many
philosophical interlocutors in order to interrogate the many implications of anthropotechnics
in relation to some of the most pressing issues of our time, including and especially the
question of the future of humanity in relation to globalism and modernization, climate
change, the post-secular, neoliberalism, and artificial intelligence.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special issue of Angelaki

Routledge
January 2022: 6 x 9: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-138-73748-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-18531-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138737488

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
March 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 172pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19370-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25885-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032193700

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of Public
Health

The Critique of Management
Towards a Philosophy and Ethics of Business Management
Vincent Blok

Edited by Alex Broadbent, University of Johannesburg, South Africa and Sridhar
Venkatapuram, King's College London, UK
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy

This book reflects on the nature of business management to
contribute to the development of a philosophy and ethics of
management. It engages in conceptual engineering of
management to delineate the phenomenon of management
and, as a result, to open a new perspective on management
beyond its self-evident conceptualization. The author develops
a philosophy of management with six dimensions of the nature
of management: management as participation; management
as resistance and responsive action; management as constitution
of meaning; management as politico-economic governance;
management as non-reductive stakeholder engagement; and
management as epistemic insufficient entrepreneurship.

The Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of Public Health is an outstanding reference source
to this exciting subject and the first collection of its kind. Comprising over forty chapters
by a team of international contributors the handbook is essential reading for students and
researchers in political philosophy, bioethics, public health ethics and the philosophy of
medicine the handbook will also be very useful for those in related fields, such public health
professionals and epidemiologists.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy/Public Health
June 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 480pp
Hb: 978-1-138-93882-3: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-67541-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138938823

Routledge
November 2021: 6 x 9: 224pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13794-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-23187-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032137940

Dummy text to keep placeholder

2nd Edition

Schopenhauer’s Moral Philosophy

The Ethics of Health Care Rationing

Edited by Patrick Hassan, American University in Cairo, Egypt
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy

An Introduction

Schopenhauer has often been overlooked as a contributor to moral philosophy. He was
one of the most important critics of Kantian deontology and developed a plausible moral
system of his own grounded in compassion. The chapters draw out the relevance and
influence of Schopenhauer’s ethical program, attempting to demonstrate the as yet
untapped wealth of conceptual resources for pressing moral problems. They address topics
including: the moral status of animals; the moral permissibility of suicide; the possibility of
altruistic action; the nature of virtue and asceticism; how Schopenhauer integrated Western
influences with various Indian traditions of moral thinking.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2021: 6 x 9: 206pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54772-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09095-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367547721

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

5

Greg Bognar, Stockholm University, Sweden and Iwao
Hirose, McGill University, Canada
The second edition of this much-needed introduction is
substantially revised, with new chapters on disability and age
discrimination, and a new chapter the price of drugs and medical
therapies. Additional features such as chapter summaries, further
reading and discussion questions have also been updated,
making it the ideal starting point for students new to the subject,
not only in philosophy but also in closely related fields such as
politics, health economics, public health, medicine, nursing and
social work.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Healthcare
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-50521-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-50512-7: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-05021-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367505219

New in Paperback

Companion Website

6

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Ethics of Sex
An Introduction

The Ethics, Epistemology, and Politics of Richard
Rorty

Neil McArthur, University of Manitoba, Canada
Series: The Ethics of ...

Edited by Giancarlo Marchetti, University of Perugia, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in American Philosophy

The Ethics of Sex: An Introduction systematically and comprehensively examines the ethical
issues surrounding the concept of sex, such as consent, dating, pornography, commitment
and marriage, sex and the law, and sex and technology.
Including discussion questions and suggestions for further reading at the end of each
chapter The Ethics of Sex is the perfect philosophical introduction to the perennially topical
issue, and ideal reading for students taking courses within the fields of applied ethics,
sociology, law, religion and politics.

This book features thirteen original essays that critically engage
the philosophy of Richard Rorty, with an emphasis on his ethics,
epistemology, and politics. The essays in this volume employ
the conceptual tools and argumentative techniques of analytic
philosophy and pragmatism and demonstrate the relevance of
Rorty’s thought to the most urgent questions of our time. They
touch on a number of topics, including but not limited to
structural injustice, rule-following, Black feminist philosophy,
legal pragmatism, moral progress, relativism, and skepticism.
This book will be of interest to a wide range of scholars across
disciplines who are engaging with the work of Richard Rorty.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / Gender
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 256pp
Hb: 978-1-138-21320-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-21321-0: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-44884-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138213203

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Ethics of Sports Fandom

Routledge
November 2021: 6 x 9: 306pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34217-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32473-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367342173

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Limits of Parental Authority

Adam Kadlac, Wake Forest University, USA

Childhood Wellbeing as a Social Good

Fans largely regard sports as an escapist pursuit—something
that provides distraction from the cares and concerns of real life.
This book pushes back against the escapist account of sports
fandom and argues that we understand the value of fandom in
terms of the ability of sports to prompt fans to reflect
meaningfully on the notion of the good life. It is an accessible
resource for researchers and students interested in the ethics
and philosophy of sport that offers an analysis of different aspects
of contemporary fandom: fantasy sports, the ways that fans
interact with athletes on social media, violent sports, women’s
sports, and the support for our countries’ national teams.

Johan C. Bester, University of Nevada, Las Vegas School of Medicine
Series: Routledge Annals of Bioethics
This book re-examines our fundamental assumptions about parenting, parental authority,
and a liberal society’s role in the raising of children. The author identifies and critiques the
problematic assumption that parenting is an extension of individual liberty and shows how
we run into problems in medical decision-making for children because of this assumption.
He develops an objective conception of what is good for a child in liberal society and
constructs a set of things that society and its members owe children. The author then uses
practical examples, such as vaccinations, parental leave, and healthcare access, to
demonstrate the implications of his theory for public policy.

Routledge
December 2021: 7 x 10: 156pp
Hb: 978-1-032-12019-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-12231-1: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-22369-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032120195

Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 210pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45698-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02510-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367456986

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Ethics of Virtual and Augmented Reality

The Routledge Guidebook to Moore's Principia
Ethica

Building Worlds
Erick Jose Ramirez
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics

Susana Nuccetelli, St. Cloud State University, USA
Series: The Routledge Guides to the Great Books

This book offers new ways of assessing the impact of virtual reality on its users. It argues
that we must go beyond traditional psychological concepts of VR to understand the many
varieties of virtual experiences. Virtually real experiences, the author claims, can make virtual
relationships meaningful, productive, and conducive to welfare but they can also
systematically mislead and manipulate users about the nature of their experiences.
Experimental philosophers, moral psychologists, and institutional review boards must
become sensitive to the ethical issues involved between designing realistic virtual dilemmas,
for good data collection, and avoiding virtually real trauma.

Principia Ethica is a landmark publication in twentieth-century
moral philosophy, and remains an important text for those
attempting to understand and engage with the major
philosophical debates in ethics today.
The Routledge Guidebook to Moore's Principia Ethica provides a
comprehensive introduction to this historic work and is ideal for
anyone wanting to understand and gain perspective on Moore’s
seminal work. Essential reading for students of moral philosophy,
metaethics, normative ethics, philosophical analysis and related
areas.

Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 216pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48626-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04222-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367486266

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 294pp
Hb: 978-1-138-81848-4: £85.00
Pb: 978-1-138-81849-1: £19.99
eBook: 978-0-429-27597-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138818484

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY

7

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Time in Action
The Temporal Structure of Rational Agency and Practical Thought
Edited by Carla Bagnoli, University of Modena & Reggio Emilia, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book explores the role of time in rational agency and practical reasoning. Part I is
devoted to the temporal structure of action and agency, from metaphysical and metaethical
perspectives. Part II features essays about the temporal structure of rational deliberation,
from the perspective of action theory and theories of practical reasoning. Finally, Part III
includes essays about to the temporal aspects of failures of rationality. Taken together, the
essays shed new light on our understanding of the temporality of agency that coheres
with our subjective sense of finitude and explains rational agency both in time and over
time.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Philosophy of Action
March 2022: 6 x 9: 272pp
Hb: 978-0-367-20158-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-25984-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367201586

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Value Incommensurability
Ethics, Risk, and Decision-Making
Edited by Henrik Andersson, Lund University, Sweden and Anders Herlitz, Insitute
for Futures Studies, Stockholm, Sweden
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This book features new research on incommensurability from philosophers who have
shaped the field, including Broome, Chang and Rabinowicz. In the first part, the contributors
synthesize research on the competing views of how to best explain incommensurability.
Part II illustrates how incommensurability can help us deal with seemingly insurmountable
problems in ethical theory and population ethics. The contributors address the Repugnant
Conclusion, the Mere Addition Paradox and so-called Spectrum Arguments. The chapters
in Part III outline problems caused by incommensurability for decision theory. Finally, Part
IV tackles topics related to risk, uncertainty and incommensurability.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-367-70218-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14801-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367702182

Dummy text to keep placeholder

William James and the Moral Life
Responsible Self-Fashioning
Todd Lekan, University of South Carolina Lancaster, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in American Philosophy
This book offers a compelling new interpretation of James’ moral philosophy: an ethics of
responsible self-fashioning. James the social moral philosopher seeks to create an inclusive
moral order through expansion of sympathetic concern among those committed to
different ideals. James the existential moral philosopher defends the right to adopt
hope-grounding metaphysical beliefs which encourage strenuous moral action in the face
of evil and suffering. The power of James’ ethics is demonstrated by its application to
current discussions about the status of marginalized nonhuman animals and that of the
cognitively disabled.
Routledge
April 2022: 6 x 9: 168pp
Hb: 978-1-032-22164-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-27352-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032221649

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

8

PHENOMENOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Contemporary Phenomenologies of Normativity
Norms, Goals, and Values
Edited by Sara Heinämaa, University of Jyväskylä, Finland, Mirja Hartimo, University
of Jyväskylä, Finland and Ilpo Hirvonen, University of Helsinki, Finland
Series: Routledge Research in Phenomenology
This book offers an updated and comprehensive phenomenology of norms and normativity.
It is the first volume that systematically tackles both the normativity of experiencing and
various experiences of norms. Part I begins with a discussion of the methodological
resources that phenomenology offers for the critique of epistemological, social and cultural
norms. The second part deepens the discussion by studying the existential and
moral-philosophical foundations of practical normativity. The final part proceeds from
practical normativity to the analysis of the guiding powers of values, perceptual norms,
instincts and drives.
Routledge
March 2022: 6 x 9: 256pp
Hb: 978-1-032-00318-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17974-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032003184

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Mechanisms and Consciousness
Integrating Phenomenology with Cognitive Science
Marek Pokropski, University of Warsaw, Poland
Series: Routledge Research in Phenomenology
This book develops a new approach to naturalizing
phenomenology. The author proposes a mechanistic model
that offers new methodological perspectives for studying
complex mental phenomena such as consciousness. First, he
presents a novel reading of phenomenological analyses as
functional analyses. Such functional phenomenology delivers a
functional sketch of a target system and provides constraints
on the space of possible mechanisms. Second, he develops a
neurophenomenological approach to dynamic modeling of
experience. He shows that it can deliver a dynamic model of a
target phenomenon, in this case a model of subjective
experience, and inform the search for an underlying mechanism.
Routledge
November 2021: 6 x 9: 218pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46525-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-03536-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367465254

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Phenomenology as Critique
Why Method Matters
Edited by Andreea Smaranda Aldea, David Carr, Emory
University and New School for Social Research, US and Sara
Heinämaa, University of Helsinki, Finland
Series: Routledge Research in Phenomenology
Drawing on classical Husserlian resources as well as existentialist
and hermeneutical approaches, this book argues that critique
is largely a question of method. It demonstrates that
phenomenological discussions of acute social and political
problems draw from a rich tradition of radically critical
investigations in epistemology, social ontology, political theory,
and ethics. The contributions show that contemporary
phenomenological investigations of various forms of oppression
and domination develop new critical-analytical tools that
complement those of competing theoretical approaches, such as analytics of power, critical
theory, and liberal philosophy of justice.
Routledge
March 2022: 6 x 9: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01511-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-19148-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032015118

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY - GENERAL
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Hope for Philosophy

A New Exploration of Hegel's Dialectics

The European Path and Chinese Opportunity

The Tensions of Speculation

Ye Xiushan
Series: China Perspectives

Deng Xiaomang
Series: China Perspectives

As the final work by Ye Xiushan, one of the most famous philosophers and scholars of
philosophy in China, this two-volume set scrutinizes the historical development of both
Chinese and Western philosophy, aiming to explore the convergence between the two
philosophical traditions. The title will appeal to scholars, students, and general readers
interested in philosophical history, comparative philosophy, Chinese philosophy, and
Western philosophy ranging over Greek philosophy, German classic philosophy, and
contemporary continental philosophy.

The three-volume set gives new insights into Hegel's dialectics and thereby his overall
philosophical thought via a retracing of the origins of dialectics and an analysis of its logic
structure, with the concept of the Nous highlighted as fundamental to this. The title will
appeal to scholars and students interested in Hegel and Marx's philosophy, German classical
philosophy and Western philosophy.

Routledge
Market: Western Philosophy / Chinese Philosophy / Philosophical History / Comparative Philosophy
May 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 360pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24806-6: £240.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032248066

Routledge
Market: Hegel / Dialectic / German Classical Philosophy
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 616pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21736-9: £360.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032217369

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Hope for Philosophy I

A New Exploration of Hegel's Dialectics I

The European Path and Chinese Opportunity

Origin and Beginning

Ye Xiushan
Series: China Perspectives

Deng Xiaomang
Series: China Perspectives

Taking a comparative perspective, this volume illuminates the core spirit of Western
philosophy and theoretical quandary facing the contemporary European philosophy,
aiming to explore the convergence between the traditions of Chinese and Western
philosophies. The title will appeal to scholars, student and general readers interested in
philosophical history, comparative philosophy, Chinese philosophy, and Western philosophy
ranging over Greek philosophy, German classic philosophy, and contemporary continental
philosophy.

This volume reinterprets Hegelian dialectics via an exploration
of the two origins of dialectics and illuminates how they
constitute the inner tension at the heart of the philosophical
system, developing into the forms of thought that fashion the
history of western philosophy. The title will appeal to scholars
and students interested in Hegel and Marx's philosophy, German
classical philosophy and Western philosophy.

Routledge
Market: Western Philosophy / Chinese Philosophy / Philosophical History / Comparative Philosophy
May 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 176pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24804-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28019-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032248042

Routledge
Market: Hegel / Dialectic / German Classical Philosophy
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 160pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21738-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26980-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032217383

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Hope for Philosophy II

A New Exploration of Hegel's Dialectics II

The European Path and Chinese Opportunity

Negation and Reflection

Ye Xiushan
Series: China Perspectives

Deng Xiaomang
Series: China Perspectives

Through retracing the origin and development of Chinese philosophy, this volume reveals
the focal grounds and characteristics of Chinese way of philosophizing and encourages a
constructive dialogue between Chinese and Western philosophies and therefore a
transformation of contemporary Chinese philosophy. The title will appeal to scholars,
student and general readers interested in philosophical history, comparative philosophy,
Chinese philosophy, and Western philosophy ranging from Greek philosophy, German
classic philosophy to contemporary continental philosophy.

Focusing on the self-negation and reflective forms of Hegel's
dialectics, and representing the spirit of Nous and Logos
respectively, this volume explores core functions in the
subjectivity, free spirit and practicality of Hegelian dialectics. The
title will appeal to scholars and students interested in Hegel and
Marx's philosophy, German classical philosophy and Western
philosophy.

Routledge
Market: Western Philosophy / Chinese Philosophy / Philosophical History / Comparative Philosophy
May 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 184pp
Hb: 978-1-032-24805-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28020-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032248059

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

9

Routledge
Market: Hegel / Dialectic / German Classical Philosophy
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 256pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21739-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26981-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032217390

New in Paperback

Companion Website

10

PHILOSOPHY - GENERAL
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A New Exploration of Hegel's Dialectics III

Interpreting Hegel’s Phenomenology of Spirit

The Three-Dimensional Structure

Expositions and Critique of Contemporary Readings

Deng Xiaomang
Series: China Perspectives
This volume explores the unity of logic, epistemology and
ontology in Hegel's dialectics and the interrelation between the
three, thereby revealing the internal features of Hegel's dialectics
as well as the connection and divergence between Hegel and
Marx's philosophical thought. The title will appeal to scholars
and students interested in Hegel and Marx's philosophy, German
classical philosophy and Western philosophy.

Routledge
Market: Hegel / Dialectic / German Classical Philosophy
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21740-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26983-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032217406

Edited by Ivan Boldyrev, Radboud University, The Netherlands and Sebastian Stein,
Tübingen University, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy
This book focuses on the interpretations of Hegel’s Phenomenology of Spirit that have proven
influential over the past decades. Current readers of the Phenomenology face an abundance
of interpretive literature devoted to this difficult text and confront a plethora of different
philosophical presuppositions, research strategies and hermeneutic efforts.To enable better
orientation within the interpretative landscape, the essays in this volume summarize,
contextualize and critically comment on the issues and currents in contemporary
Phenomenology scholarship.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Nineteenth Century
November 2021: 6 x 9: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-367-14108-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-03019-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367141080

7th Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Awakening

Materialism and Dialectics in a Post-classical World

An Introduction to the History of Eastern Thought

Impact of Electromagnetism

Patrick S. Bresnan

Anil Rajimwale

Awakening provides the reader with a thorough and valuable
overview of the historical development of the major Eastern
religious and philosophical traditions, primarily in India, China,
and Japan. The book is written in an engaging style that contains
a variety of anecdotes, analogies, definitions, and supporting
quotes from primary and secondary sources. Awakening helps
the reader to recognize the interrelationships that exist among
the various traditions, to appreciate the relevance of these
traditions to the concerns of modern times, and to understand
the major issues of interpretation regarding these traditions.

In the present book the author shows how electromagnetism
connects classical with post-classical thought, creating new
structures, and impacting materialism and dialectics.
Please note: T&F does not sell or distribute the Hardback in South
Asia.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2021: 6 x 9: 568pp
Hb: 978-1-032-12201-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-12200-7: £74.99
eBook: 978-1-003-22355-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032122014

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 172pp
Hb: 978-1-032-15042-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24224-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032150420

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Heidegger and the Contradiction of Being

New Perspectives on Platonic Dialectic

An Analytic Interpretation of the Late Heidegger

A Philosophy of Inquiry

Filippo Casati, Lehigh University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Twentieth-Century Philosophy
This book offers an analytic and innovative interpretation of
Heidegger’s late work. It takes seriously the claim that the late
Heidegger endorses dialetheism and shows that the idea that
Being is both an entity and not an entity is neither incoherent
nor logically trivial. The author achieves this by presenting and
defending the idea that reality has an inconsistent structure. He
takes one of the most discussed topics in current analytic
metaphysics, grounding theory, into an unexplored area. The
author also introduces an original axiomatic mereological system
that, having a paraconsistent logic as a base logic, can tolerate
inconsistencies without falling into logical triviality.
Routledge
November 2021: 6 x 9: 196pp
Hb: 978-0-367-23010-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-27792-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367230104

Edited by Jens Kristian Larsen, University of Bergen, Norway,
Vivil Valvik Haraldsen, University of Bergen, Norway and
Justin Vlasits, University of Tübingen, Germany
The chapters in this volume share two basic assumptions:
dialectic is pivotal to understanding Plato's ethics, epistemology,
and ontology, and the current developmental approach to
Platonic dialectic hinders our understanding of Plato. Section I
looks at the methods of elenchus, hypothesis, and collection
and division that have received the most scrutiny in the literature.
Section II sheds light on aspects of dialectic such as the use of
examples, myths, and genealogical inquiries. The final section
examines the ways that the theoretical discussions of dialectic
fit with the actual practice of dialectic in the dialogues and its
larger ramifications in ethical and political life.
Routledge
February 2022: 6 x 9: 320pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62276-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11142-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367622763

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY - GENERAL

11

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Philosophers’ Walks
Bruce Baugh, Thompson Rivers University, Canada
Nietzsche, Kierkegaard, Virginia Woolf, Samuel Taylor Coleridge,
André Breton, Rousseau, Simone de Beauvoir: who could imagine
a better group of walking companions? In this engaging and
invigorating book, Bruce Baugh takes us on philosophical tour,
following in the footsteps and thoughts of some great
philosophers and thinkers.
Philosophers’ Walks provides a fresh and imaginative reading of
great philosophers, offering a new way of understanding some
of their major works and ideas.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Literature
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 260pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33315-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-33313-3: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-31914-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367333157

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Probings and Re-Probings
Essays in Marxian Reawakening
Edited by Sankar Ray and Shaibal Gupta
This book is the outcome of an international conference on Karl
Marx organised by ADRI in Patna between June 16 and 20, 2018
keeping the new Marxian reality in mind. Over 50 scholars from
across the world sent papers to the Conference, covering topics
such as economics, politics, society, philosophy, etc. ADRI
welcomed them with an open mind in sync with the Marxian
reawakening that treats Marx historically and critically.
Please note: Taylor & Francis does not sell or distribute the
Hardback in India, Pakistan, Nepal, Bhutan, Bangladesh and Sri
Lanka.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 404pp
Hb: 978-1-032-15060-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24232-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032150604

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Bergsonian Mind
Edited by Mark Sinclair and Yaron Wolf, University College
Roosevelt, The Netherlands
Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds
Henri Bergson was one of the most important philosophers of
the twentieth century. His books provoked responses from
Einstein, William James and Bertrand Russell, and he also
influenced Proust.
The Bergsonian Mind is an outstanding, wide-ranging volume
covering the major aspects of Bergson’s thought, from his early
influences to his continued relevance and legacy. 36 chapters
by an international team of leading scholars are divided into five
clear parts.
An indispensable resource for anyone in Philosophy studying Bergson’s work, and will also
interest those in related disciplines such as Literature, Religion, Sociology and French
studies.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Literature / Sociology
December 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 518pp
Hb: 978-0-367-07433-3: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02073-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367074333

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

12

PHILOSOPHY OF LANGUAGE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Force, Content, and the Unity of the Proposition
Edited by Gabriele M. Mras, Vienna University of Economics and Business and Michael
Schmitz
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
The force-content dichotomy has shaped the philosophy of language and mind since the
time of Frege and Russell. Isn’t it obvious that, for example, the clauses of a conditional are
not asserted and must therefore be something forceless only asserted through a
proposition? Recently some philosophers have begun questioning this line of argument.
How can a proposition be a unified truth-value bearer rather than just a mere list of words?
They argue that the forceful act of a subject takes a position about how things are. The
essays in this book address a variety of positions related to this lively debate.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 266pp
Hb: 978-0-367-56113-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10515-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367561130

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Lectures on a Philosophy Less Ordinary
Language and Morality in J.L. Austin’s Philosophy
Niklas Forsberg, University of Pardubice, Czech Republic
Series: Routledge Studies in Twentieth-Century Philosophy
This book offers a comprehensive reinterpretation of J.L. Austin’s
philosophy. It shows that Austin used his most well-known
theoretical notions as heuristic tools aimed at debunking the
fact/value dichotomy. Additionally, it demonstrates that Austin’s
continual returns to the ordinary is rooted in a desire to show
that our lives in language are complicated and multifaceted.
What emerges is an attempt to think with Austin about problems
that are central to philosophy today—such as the question
about linguistic inheritance, truth, the relationship between a
language inherited and morality, and how we are to cope with
linguistic elasticity and historicity.
Routledge
October 2021: 6 x 9: 266pp
Hb: 978-1-032-10723-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21902-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032107233

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Perspectives on Taste
Aesthetics, Language, Metaphysics, and Experimental Philosophy
Edited by Jeremy Wyatt, University of Waikato, New Zealand, Julia Zakkou, University
of Bielefeld, Germany and Dan Zeman, University of Vienna, Austria
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book offers an interdisciplinary examination of taste. It addresses a range of topics that
have been at the heart of lively debates in philosophy of language, linguistics, metaphysics,
aesthetics, and experimental philosophy. The essays in this volume open up new,
intersecting lines of research about these questions that cross traditional disciplinary
boundaries. They address the notion of aesthetic taste; connections between taste and
the natures of truth, disagreement, assertion, belief, retraction, linguistic context-sensitivity,
and the semantics/pragmatics interface; experimental inquiry about taste; and metaphysical
questions underlying ongoing discussions about taste.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
April 2022: 6 x 9: 360pp
Hb: 978-1-032-00317-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-18422-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032003177

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF PSYCHOLOGY

13

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dual-Aspect Monism and the Deep Structure of
Meaning

Logic Works
A Rigorous Introduction to Formal Logic
Lorne Falkenstein, Scott Stapleford and Molly Kao

Harald Atmanspacher, Turing Center of ETH Zurich, Switzerland and the C.G. Jung
Institute Zurich, Switzerland and Dean Rickles, University of Sydney, Australia

Logic Works is a critical and extensive introduction to logic. It
asks questions about why systems of logic are as they are, how
they relate to ordinary language and ordinary reasoning, and
what alternatives there might be to classical logical doctrines.
The book covers classical first order logic and alternatives,
including intuitionistic, free, and many-valued logic. It also
considers how logical analysis can be applied to carefully
represent the reasoning employed in academic and scientific
work, better understand that reasoning, and identify its hidden
premises.

This book investigates the metaphysical position of dual-aspect monism, with particular
emphasis on the challenging role of the concept of meaning as a fundamental feature of
the fabric of reality. Inspired by analogies with modern physics and driven by its conceptual
problems, Pauli, Jung, Eddington, Wheeler, Bohm and Hiley are the originators of the
approaches studied. The authors reconstruct the formal structure of the approaches,
compare their conceptual emphases and the relative strengths and weaknesses. They also
address a number of themes for current and future interdisciplinary research, both
theoretical and empirical, that arise from the presented frameworks of thinking.
Routledge
March 2022: 6 x 9: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-032-21264-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-27058-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032212647

Routledge
Market: Logic / Philosophy
November 2021: 8.25 x 11: 666pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46030-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-46029-7: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-02653-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367460303

Dummy text to keep placeholder

E.J. Lowe and Ontology

Mind, Cognition, and Neuroscience

Edited by Miroslaw Szatkowski
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics

A Philosophical Introduction
Benjamin D. Young and Carolyn Dicey Jennings

This volume collects fifteen original essays on E.J. Lowe’s work on metaphysics and ontology.
The essays connect Lowe’s insights with contemporary issues in metaphysics. Drawing
inspiration from Aristotle's thought, E. J. Lowe treated metaphysics as an autonomous
discipline concerned with the fundamental structure of reality. They deal with a wide range
of metaphysical issues including four-category ontology, the causal and non-causal aspects
of agency, categorial fundamentality and non-fundamentality, the existence of relations,
property dualism, powers and abilities, personal identity, predication, and topological
ontology.
Routledge
March 2022: 6 x 9: 312pp
Hb: 978-1-032-04837-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-19634-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032048376

This carefully designed, multi-authored textbook covers a broad
range of theoretical issues in cognitive science, psychology, and
neuroscience. Comprises thirty chapters in four parts: I.
Background Knowledge II. Classical Debates III. Consciousness
IV. Crossing Boundaries. Chapters start with relevant key word
definitions, then presents historical coverage of the topic,
explains and analyzes contemporary debates, and ends with a
sketch of cutting edge research and a list of suggested readings.
This uniform, student-friendly design makes it possible to teach
without assuming prior understanding of philosophical concepts,
cognitive science, or neuroscience.
Routledge
December 2021: 7 x 10: 476pp
Hb: 978-1-138-39234-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-39236-6: £38.99
eBook: 978-1-003-24189-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138392342

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Intentionality in Sellars

Philosophy of Mind

A Transcendental Account of Finite Knowledge

An Introduction

Luz Christopher Seiberth, University of Potsdam, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in American Philosophy

Tim Bayne, Monash University, Australia

Sellars' theory of intentionality addresses the question of how to reconcile two aspects
that seem opposed: the non-relational theory of intellectual and linguistic content, and a
causal-transcendental theory of representation inspired by the philosophy of the early
Wittgenstein. This book explains how both parts cohere in a transcendental account of
finite knowledge. The author claims that this can only be achieved by reading Sellars as
committed to a transcendental methodology inspired by Kant. In a final step, he brings his
interpretation to bear on the contemporary metaphilosophical debate on pragmatism and
expressivism.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 252pp
Hb: 978-1-032-11493-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22136-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032114934

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Developments in philosophy of mind over the last 20 years have
dramatically changed the nature of the subject. In this major
new introduction Tim Bayne presents an overview of all the key
topics, problems and debates, taking account of changes in
philosophy of mind and important developments in the scientific
study of the mind.
The book features boxes that provide an in-depth look at
particular issues. Also included are chapter summaries, further
reading lists, and a glossary.
Written by a leading figure in the field, this book is an
invaluable text for any student coming to philosophy of mind
for the first time.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 302pp
Hb: 978-0-415-66984-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-415-66985-6: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-22534-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415669849

New in Paperback

Companion Website

14

PHILOSOPHY OF PSYCHOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Anscombean Mind

The Jamesian Mind

Edited by Adrian Haddock, University of Stirling, UK and
Rachael Wiseman, University of Liverpool, UK
Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds
G. E. M. Anscombe is one of the most important philosophers
of the 20th century. Known for influencing action theory and
moral philosophy, her work is also relevant in metaphysics,
philosophy of language, philosophy of mind, religion, and
politics.
Inlcudes 23 chapters by an international team of
contributors, and Anscombe’s 1948 Mary Somerville Fellowship
Report, making this fascinating document easily available to
readers for the first time.
An indispensable resource for anyone studying and researching Anscombe herself, action
theory, ethics, moral philosophy, Wittgenstein, and 20th century philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 530pp
Hb: 978-1-138-55136-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-19860-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138551367

Edited by Sarin Marchetti, Sapienza Università di Roma, Italy
Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds
William James is regarded as a founding figure of modern
psychology and one of the most important philosophers of the
19th and 20th centuries. Renowned for his philosophical theory
of pragmatism and turns of phrase, such as ‘stream of
consciousness’ and ‘will to believe’, he made enormous
contributions to an array of philosophical subjects.
This book covers the major aspects of James’s thought, from his
early influences to his legacy, with over 40 chapters by an
outstanding roster of contributors. An indispensable resource
for anyone studying and researching James’s philosophy, and also interest those in
psychology, religion and sociology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
December 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 568pp
Hb: 978-0-367-14000-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02963-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367140007

2nd Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Biological Mind

The Philosophy and Psychology of Commitment

A Philosophical Introduction

John Michael, BPP University, London, UK
Series: Routledge Focus on Philosophy

Justin Garson, City University of New York, USA
Revised and updated throughout to take account of new
developments in the field, The Biological Mind, 2nd Edition
explores these questions and more, using the philosophy of
biology to introduce and assess the nature of the mind.
Includes three new chapters on race, sex, and human nature, as
well as new sections on group and kin selection, the evolution
of altruism and cultural evolution. Examples and case studies
and additional features such as chapter summaries and further
readings make this an indispensable introduction for those
teaching philosophy of mind and philosophy of psychology, as
well as those in related fields such as biology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Biology
March 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46632-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-46631-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-03006-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367466329

This book explores and explains the philosophical and cognitive issues that underpin
commitment, considering how commitments motivate us and their often implicit and tacit
nature. It draws on experimental work with young children, adults and human-robot
interaction within the context of joint action, considering the role of the emotions and
whether very young children are capable of joint action.
Essential reading for those in philosophy of psychology, cognitive science, experimental
philosophy, and social and developmental psychology, and also of interest to those in
emerging fields such as human-robot interaction and behavioural economics.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
November 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 110pp
Hb: 978-1-138-08549-7: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-315-11130-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138085497

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Experimental Approach to Free Will

The Pulse of Sense

Freedom in the Laboratory

Encounters with Jean-Luc Nancy

Katherin A Rogers
Rogers canvases the literature critical of recent experiments and
adds new criticisms of her own. She shows why these
experiments should not undermine belief in human freedom -even robust, libertarian freedom. She identifies ethical and
practical problems facing the attempt to study free will
experimentally. She argues that even in the future it will likely
be impossible to settle the question of free will experimentally.
She concludes that, since philosophy has not, and science
cannot, settle the question of free will, it is more reasonable to
suppose that humans do indeed have freedom
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
March 2022: 6 x 9: 228pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19402-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25898-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032194028

Edited by Marie Chabbert, University of Cambridge, UK and Nikolaas Deketelaere,
Catholic University of Paris, France
Series: Angelaki: New Work in the Theoretical Humanities
This volume stages a series of encounters between the French philosopher Jean-Luc Nancy
and leading scholars of his work along four major themes of Nancy’s thought: sense,
experience, existence, and Christianity.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special issue of Angelaki
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
March 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 260pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19881-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26130-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032198811

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF PSYCHOLOGY

15

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of Agency
Edited by Luca Ferrero, University of California - Riverside,
USA
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
This book is an outstanding reference source to the key issues,
problems, and debates in this exciting subject and is the first
collection of its kind. It covers causation, teleology, animal
agency, intentionality, planning, skills, disability, practical
knowledge, self-knowledge, the will, responsibility, autonomy,
identification, emotions, personal identity, reasons, morality, the
law, aesthetics, and games.
Essential reading for students and researchers within philosophy
of action, philosophy of mind, metaphysics, philosophy of
psychology and ethics.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
January 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 490pp
Hb: 978-1-138-06284-9: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-20213-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138062849

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Why It's OK to Love Bad Movies
Matthew Strohl
Series: Why It's OK
Combining philosophy of art with film criticism, Strohl flips
conventional notions of "good" and "bad" on their heads and
makes the case that the ultimate value of a work of art lies in
what it can add to our lives. By this measure, some of the worst
movies ever made are also among the best. Strohl argues that
so-called "bad movies" are the ones that break the rules of the
art form without the aura of artistic seriousness that surrounds
the avant-garde. These movies offer rich opportunities for
creative engagement and enable the formation of lively fan
communities, and they can be a key ingredient in a fulfilling
aesthetic life.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Film
December 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 218pp
Hb: 978-0-367-40766-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-40765-0: £17.99
eBook: 978-0-367-80896-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367407667

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

16

PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Aquinas on Faith, Reason, and Charity

Kierkegaard, Mimesis, and Modernity

Roberto Di Ceglie, Pontifical Lateran University, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Religion

A Study of Imitation, Existence, and Affect

This book offers a new reading of Aquinas’ views on faith. It argues that the theological
nature of faith is crucial to Aquinas’ thought, and that it gives rise to a peculiar and otherwise
incomprehensible relationship with reason. The first part examines modern and
contemporary accounts of the relationship between faith and reason in Aquinas’ thought.
The second part offers a comprehensive account of Aquinas’ view of faith. It focuses on
the way the divine grace and charity shape the relationship between evidence and human
will. The final part ties these ideas together to show how Christian faith, with its specifically
theological nature, is compatible with rational debates.
Routledge
March 2022: 6 x 9: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19180-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25901-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032191805

Wojciech Kaftanski
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy
Taking mimesis as a crucial conceptual point of reference in
reading Kierkegaard, this book offers a nuanced understanding
of the relation between aesthetics and religion in his thought.
Kaftanski shows how Kierkegaard's existential mimesis interlaces
aesthetic and religious themes, including the familiar core
concepts of imitation, repetition, and admiration as well as the
newly arisen notions of affectivity, contagion, and crowd
behavior. Kierkegaard’s enduring relevance to the malaises of
our own day is firmly established by his classic concern for the
meaning of human life informed by reflective meditation on the
origins of the contemporary age.
Routledge
October 2021: 6 x 9: 264pp
Hb: 978-0-367-69559-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14276-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367695590

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Determinism, Death, and Meaning

Philosophical Essays on Divine Causation

Stephen Maitzen
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics

Edited by Gregory E. Ganssle, Biola University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Religion

This book offers new arguments for determinism. It draws novel
and surprising consequences from determinism for our attitudes
toward such things as death, regret, grief, and the meaning of
life. It argues that rationalism is the right attitude to take toward
reality, then shows that rationalism implies determinism and
that determinism has surprising and far-reaching consequences.

This book discusses various aspects of God’s causal activity. Traditional theology has long
held that God acts in the world and interrupts the normal course of events by performing
special acts. Although the tradition is unified in affirming that God does create, conserve,
and act, there is much disagreement about the details of divine activity. The essays in this
book fruitfully explore historical and contemporary disagreements about divine causation.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 300pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33469-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32076-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367334697

Routledge
November 2021: 6 x 9: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13217-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22911-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032132174

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Is There a God?

The Divine Nature
Personal and A-Personal Perspectives

A Debate
Graham Oppy, Monash University, Australia and Kenneth
L. Pearce, Trinity College Dublin, Ireland
Series: Little Debates about Big Questions

Edited by Georg Gasser, University of Augsburg, Germany and Simon Kittle, University
of Leeds, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Religion

Kenneth L. Pearce argues that God is a real answer to the deepest
question of all: why is there something rather than nothing?
Graham Oppy argues that we should believe that there are none
but natural causal entities with none but natural causal
properties—and hence should believe that there are no gods.
Beginning from this basic disagreement, the authors proceed
to discuss and debate a wide range of philosophical questions,
including questions about explanation, necessity, rationality,
religious experience, mathematical objects, the foundations of
ethics, and the methodology of philosophy.

This book is the first systematic treatment of the strengths and limitations of personal and
a-personal conceptions of the divine. It discusses whether the concept of God in classical
theism is coherent at all and whether the traditional understanding of some of the divine
attributes need to be modified. The contributors explore what the proposed spiritual and
practical merits and demerits of personal and a-personal conceptions of God might be.
Additionally, their diverse perspectives reflect a broader trend within analytic philosophy
of religion to incorporate various non-Western religious traditions.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 376pp
Hb: 978-0-367-24393-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-24394-4: £26.99
eBook: 978-1-003-21679-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367243937

Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 360pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61926-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11143-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367619268

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Case for Necessitarianism

Origins and Varieties of Logicism

Amy Karofsky, Hofstra University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics

On the Logico-Philosophical Foundations of Mathematics

This book is the first detailed and focused defense of necessitarianism. The author argues
that necessitarianism is true and the view that some things in the word are
contingent—contingentarianism—is false. The author assesses various theories of
contingency, including the possible worlds theory, combinatorialism, and dispositionalism
and argues that no theory can successfully explain why an entity is such as it is rather than
not. She then lays out a case for necessitarianism and provides responses to various
objections. The book concludes with an explanation of the ways in which necessitarianism
is relevant to issues in ethics, philosophy of mind, and social philosophy.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 190pp
Hb: 978-1-032-02616-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-18672-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032026169

17

Edited by Francesca Boccuni, Università Vita-Salute San
Raffaele, Italy and Andrea Sereni, Institute for Advanced
Study, IUSS Pavia, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Mathematics and
Physics
This book offers a plurality of perspectives on the historical
origins of logicism and on contemporary developments of
logicist insights in philosophy of mathematics. It uniquely
provides up-to-date research and novel interpretations on a
variety of intertwined themes and historical figures related to
different versions of logicism. This book offers a comprehensive
account of the development of logicism and its contemporary
relevance. It will be of interest to graduate students and
researchers working in philosophy of mathematics, philosophy of logic, and the history of
analytic philosophy.
Routledge
November 2021: 6 x 9: 418pp
Hb: 978-0-367-23005-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-27789-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367230050

Dummy text to keep placeholder

2nd Edition

Naturalized Aesthetics

Philosophy of Social Science

A Scientific Framework for the Philosophy of Art

A Contemporary Introduction

Richard A. Richards

Mark Risjord, Emory University, USA
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy

This book bridges the gap between the many insights into art provided by research in
evolutionary theory, psychology, and neuroscience and those enduring normative issues
best addressed by philosophy. The sciences have helped us understand how art functions,
our art preferences, and the neurological systems underlying our engagement with art.
But we continue to rely on philosophy to tell us what is truly good in art, how we should
engage with art, and the conceptual basis for this engagement. This book integrates a
systematic and comprehensive naturalism, grounded in the sciences, with an "ecology" of
art.

This accessible text offers a comprehensive overview of debates in the field, with special
attention to new research programs. Topics include the relationship of social policy to
social science, interpretive research, cognitive and evolutionary explanations, intentional
action explanation, rational choice theory, conventions and social norms, joint intentionality,
causal inference, and experimentation. The Second Edition provides updates with the most
recent literature and adds two new chapters: one on modeling and one on the role of race
and gender in the social sciences.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
April 2022: 6 x 9: 270pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44004-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00702-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367440046

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
April 2022: 6 x 9: 380pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07587-7: £160.00
Pb: 978-1-032-07586-0: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-20779-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032075877

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Ontogenesis Beyond Complexity

Science and Culture

Edited by Cary Wolfe and Adam Nocek
Series: Angelaki: New Work in the Theoretical Humanities

Lisa Jardine, Jean Michel Massing and Simon Schaffer
Alan Macfarlane
Series edited by Radha Béteille
Series: Creative Lives and Works

This book is based upon the collaborative efforts of the Ontogenetics Process Group (OPG)
– an interdisciplinary, multi-institutional, multi-national research group that began meeting
in 2017 to explore new and innovative ways of thinking the problem of complexity in living,
physical, and social systems outside the algorithmic models that have dominated paradigms
of complexity to date.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special issue of Angelaki.

Creative Lives and Works is a collection of interviews conducted
by one of England’s leading social anthropologists and historians,
Alan Macfarlane. The current volume is on three foremost
historians of science.
Lisa Jardine, Jean Michel Massing and Simon Schaffer bring to
life their own enriching experiences and show us that the future
of science cannot be determined without taking into account
its philosophical problems and the study of complexities
associated with it.
Please note: Taylor & Francis does not sell or distribute the

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 196pp
Hb: 978-0-367-70545-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14685-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367705459

Hardback in South Asia.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19854-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26119-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032198545

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

18

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Explanatory Autonomy of the Biological
Sciences

The Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of
Economics

Wei Fang, Shanxi University, China
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Science
This book argues for the explanatory autonomy of the biological sciences. It does so by
showing that scientific explanations in the biological sciences cannot be reduced to
explanations in the fundamental sciences such as physics and chemistry, and by
demonstrating that biological explanations are advanced by models rather than laws of
nature. It will be of interest to researchers and advanced students working in philosophy
of science, philosophy of biology, and metaphysics.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 196pp
Hb: 978-0-367-69351-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14802-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367693510

Conrad Heilmann and Julian Reiss
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of Economics is an
outstanding reference source to the key topics, problems, and
debates at the intersection of philosophical and economic
inquiry.It captures this field of countless exciting
interconnections, affinities, and opportunities for
cross-fertilization.
Comprising thirty-five chapters by a diverse team of contributors
from all over the globe, the Handbook is divided into eight
sections: I. Rationality II. Cooperation and Interaction III.
Methodology IV. Values V. Causality and Explanation VI.
Experimentation and Simulation VII. Evidence VIII. Policy
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Economics
November 2021: 7 x 10: 532pp
Hb: 978-1-138-82420-1: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-73979-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138824201

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Liberal Naturalism

The Tools of Neuroscience Experiment

Edited by Mario De Caro, University Roma Tre, Italy and
David Macarthur, University of Sydney, Australia
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
The question of naturalism - the relation of philosophy to science
- was a defining strand of twentieth-century thought and
remains a major source of debate today. This is the first collection
to present a comprehensive overview of liberal naturalism, a
philosophical outlook that lies between hard naturalism and
supernaturalism. Comprising 37 chapters by an international
team of contributors, it examines all the important topics.
Essential reading for students and researchers in all areas of
philosophy, it will be of particular interest for those studying
philosophical naturalism, philosophy of science, metaphysics, philosophy of mind and
ethics.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
March 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 512pp
Hb: 978-0-815-38182-2: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-351-20947-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815381822

Philosophical and Scientific Perspectives
Edited by John Bickle, Mississippi State University, USA, Carl F. Craver, Washington
University in St. Louis, USA and Ann-Sophie Barwich
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Science
This volume establishes the conceptual foundation for sustained investigation into tool
development in neuroscience. Neuroscience relies on diverse and sophisticated
experimental tools, and its ultimate explanatory target—our brains and hence the organ
driving our behaviors—catapults the investigation of these research tools into a
philosophical spotlight. The chapters in this volume integrate the currently scattered work
on tool development in neuroscience into the broader philosophy of science community.
They also present an accessible compendium for neuroscientists interested in the broader
theoretical dimensions of their experimental practices.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 336pp
Hb: 978-1-032-12799-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25139-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032127996

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Logical Empiricism
Edited by Thomas Uebel, University of Manchester, UK and
Christoph Limbeck-Lilienau, University of Vienna, Austria
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
Logical empiricism is a challenging area of philosophy which
came to prominence in Europe in the 1920s and 30s, and in the
United States in the 40s and 50s. It seeks to place philosophy at
the hear of a wider scientific enterprise. This Handbook of Logical
Empiricism is an outstanding reference source and the first
collection of its kind, comprising 41 chapters by an international
and interdisciplinary team of contributors.
Essential reading for students and researchers of the history of
analytical philosophy and twentieth-century philosophy, and
also of interest to those working in areas of philosophy influenced by this important
movement.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 424pp
Hb: 978-1-138-12200-0: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-65064-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138122000

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

John Rawls and the Common Good

The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy, Politics,
and Economics

Edited by Roberto Luppi, Università di Roma LUMSA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
The essays in this volume analyse the relationship between core concepts of the common
good and the work of John Rawls. The contributors to this book explore the possibility of
a substantive and community-oriented interpretation of Rawls’s thought. The chapters
investigate Rawls’s views on values such as civic friendship, community, racial and gender
equality, faith, fraternity, love, political liberty, reciprocity, respect, sense of justice, and
virtue. They demonstrate that Rawls finds a balance between certain individualistic aspects
of his theory of justice and the value of community. In doing so, the book offers insightful
new readings of Rawls.
Routledge
December 2021: 6 x 9: 262pp
Hb: 978-0-367-69666-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14308-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367696665

Dummy text to keep placeholder

19

Edited by C.M. Melenovsky
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
This handbook advances the interdisciplinary field of PPE by identifying thirty-five topics
of ongoing research. Instead of focusing on historically significant texts, it features experts
talking about current debates. Individually, each chapter provides a resource for new
research. Together, the chapters provide a thorough introduction to contemporary work
in PPE, which makes it an ideal reader for a senior-year course. The handbook is
organized into seven parts, each with its own introduction: I. Frameworks II.
Decision-Making III. Social Structures IV. Markets V. Economic Systems VI. Distributive
Justice VII. Democracy
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / Economics
May 2022: 7 x 10: 600pp
Hb: 978-0-367-40767-4: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-367-80898-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367407674

Markets with Limits
How the Commodification of Academia Derails Debate
James Stacey Taylor, The College of New Jersey, USA
Taylor puts the debates over the moral limits of markets back
on track. He develops a taxonomy of the positions that are
actually held by critics of markets, and clarifies the role played
in current moral and political philosophy by arguments that
justify (or condemn) certain actions owing in part to what they
communicate. Taylor argues that the debates derailed because
they were conducted in accord with market, rather than
academic, norms—and that this demonstrates that market
thinking should not govern academic research. Concludes with
suggestions as to how to encourage academics to conduct
research in accord with academic norms and hence improve its
quality.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Ethics
March 2022: 6 x 9: 260pp
Hb: 978-1-032-17149-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-17148-7: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-25199-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032171494

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Deep Roots of American Neoliberalism
A Cultural, Economic, and Philosophical History
Bruce N. Waller, Youngstown State University, USA
Waller provides a clear analysis of the moral and psychological conditions that encouraged
neoliberalism in the United States, including the compatibility of a faith in the "invisible
hand" of the free market with the belief that the world is just and people get what they
deserve. He examines how the ideal of moral responsibility provides the core belief that
holds in place the basic principles of American neoliberalism. He then sheds light on the
deleterious effects of neoliberalism, and shows that its replacement requires the amelioration
of huge wealth inequity in wealth and the opportunity for all citizens to exercise autonomy,
control, and critical thought.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics
April 2022: 6 x 9: 180pp
Hb: 978-1-032-25719-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-25715-0: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-28468-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032257198

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

20

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Adam Smith and the Invisible Hand of God

Chaplaincy and Practical Theology

Brendan Long
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology and Biblical Studies

Researching a Pioneering Ministry

This book contributes to the ‘new view’ reading of Adam Smith, providing a historically
and contextually rich interpretation of Smith’s thought. It reflects on the contemporary
relevance of a theological reading of Smith and lays the ground for further inquiry between
economic and religious perspectives.

Chaplaincy has emerged as a highly significant form of ministry in the twenty-first century,
and chaplaincy studies is growing as a field of study that learns from the experience and
work of chaplains in their diverse sectors. The journal Practical Theology (formerly Contact)
is a key repository for much of the wisdom gained through such study and this book draws
on the archive of the journal to trace the development of chaplaincy research and provide
a resource for those seeking to join the conversation about the nature and significance of
chaplaincy as a form of ministry and mission today.

Routledge
Market: Religion
January 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 304pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13757-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24137-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032137575

Edited by Stephen B. Roberts and Sarah Dunlop

Routledge
Market: Religion
February 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 250pp
Hb: 978-0-367-65461-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-12954-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367654610

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Anglican-Methodist Ecumenism

Christianity and COVID-19

The Search for Church Unity, 1920-2020

Pathways for Faith

Edited by Jane Platt, Oxford Centre for Methodism and Church History, UK and Martin
Wellings, Chair of the Methodist Church’s Faith and Order Committee.
Series: Routledge Methodist Studies Series

Edited by Chammah J. Kaunda, Atola Longkumer, Kenneth R. Ross and Esther
Mombo
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology and Biblical Studies

This book offers a detailed analysis of one of the key episodes of twentieth-century
ecumenism, focusing on the efforts made to reconcile the Church of England and the
Methodist Church of Great Britain in the years since the First World War. The volume sets
contemporary ecumenical ambitions in historical context, explains the origins, course, and
aftermath of the Anglican-Methodist ‘Conversations’ of 1955-72, retrieves their enduring
global legacy, and explores the fraught nature of the ecumenical quest. It will be of key
interest to to scholars with an interest in ecumenism, Methodist studies, and church history.

This volume explores current understandings of the global meaning of faith and suffering
in the context of COVID-19 and interrogates responses to the pandemic that have emerged
from World Christianity. This book will be of interest to scholars of Missiology, World
Christianity, biblical/public/contextual theology and various Contemporary Christian studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Christianity/Church History
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 278pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62815-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11921-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367628154

Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 250pp
Hb: 978-1-032-12345-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24408-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032123455

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Catholic Peacebuilding and Mining

Developing Animal Theology

Integral Peace, Development, and Ecology

An Engagement with Leonardo Boff

Edited by Caesar A. Montevecchio and Gerard F. Powers
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book explores the role of Catholic peacebuilding in addressing the global mining
industry. Mining is intimately linked to issues of conflict, human rights, sustainable
development, governance, and environmental justice. The book will be of interest to
scholars of theology, social ethics, and Catholic studies as well as those specializing in
development, ecology, human rights, and peace studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 300pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54508-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09427-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367545086

Clair Linzey, Oxford Centre for Animal Ethics, UK
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book offers an up-to-date examination of the nature and
development of animal theology. It considers what animal
theology is and how it challenges, and is challenged by,
liberation and ecological theology. At the heart of the work is a
critical engagement with the Brazilian ecotheologian Leonardo
Boff. Clair Linzey addresses ideas that originate from the papal
encyclical Laudato Si’ and considers how Pope Francis is
developing an animal friendly tradition within Catholicism.
Exploring new vistas in animal theology, this volume makes a
valuable to contribution to debates on how religion should be
concerned with animals and the environment.
Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 218pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05286-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20567-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032052861

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Evangelicals Engaging in Practical Theology

John Cennick (1718-1755)

Theology that Impacts Church and World

Methodism, Moravianism and the Rise of Evangelicalism

Edited by Helen Morris and Helen Cameron
Series: Explorations in Practical, Pastoral and Empirical Theology

Robert Cotter
Series: Routledge Studies in Evangelicalism

This book aims to introduce a distinctively evangelical voice to
the discipline of practical theology. Issues of authority and
normativity are tackled head on in a way that will inform the
debate both within and beyond evangelicalism. This book will,
therefore, be of keen interest to scholars of practical, evangelical
and Pentecostal theology.

This book explores the life and spirituality of John Cennick (1718-55) and argues for a new
appreciation of the contradictions and complexities in early evangelicalism. Offering a
major re-evaluation of Cennick’s spirituality, the book will be of interest to scholars of
evangelical and church history.

21

Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-10514-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22674-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032105147

Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 256pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54510-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09497-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367545109

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Evil, Sin, and Christian Theism

Karl Barth's Analogy of Beauty

Andrew Ter Ern Loke, Associate Professor at Hong Kong
Baptist University.
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book offers a compelling examination of the problem of
evil and the doctrine of sin. It engages with and advances extant
discussions on the topic by drawing together philosophical
arguments, theological reflections, scientific evidence, Biblical
exegesis, and real-life stories. The author defends the Cosmic
Conflict Theodicy against philosophical and theological
objections, and uses it together with the Connection Building
Theodicy, Adamic Fall Theodicy, arguments for divine
hiddenness, and Afterlife Theodicy to address the vexing
problem of horrendous evil.
Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 366pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19388-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26568-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032193885

Its Basis and Implications for Theological Aesthetics
Andrew Dunstan
Series: Barth Studies
This book provides the first comprehensive examination of Karl
Barth’s view of beauty. It not only yields valuable new insight
into Barth’s view of analogy but also provides a much needed
foundation for a distinctively Protestant and post-Barthian
approach to theological aesthetics.

Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 296pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07311-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21785-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032073118

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Forgiveness and Atonement
Christ's Restorative Justice

Mysticism and Materialism in the Wake of German
Idealism

Jonathan Curtis Rutledge
Series: Routledge Studies in Analytic and Systematic Theology

W. Ezekiel Goggin and Sean Hannan
Series: Contemporary Theological Explorations in Mysticism

This book analyzes the relationship between forgiveness, atonement, and reconciliation
from a Christian theological perspective. Drawing on both theological and philosophical
literature, it addresses the problem of whether atonement is required for forgiveness and
considers important related concepts such as sin and justice. The author develops a sacrificial
model of atonement that connects an understanding of Christian forgiveness with the
biblical narrative of Christ’s sacrifice and makes reconciliation between God and humanity
possible.

This book argues that the rediscovery of mystical theology in nineteenth-century Germany
not only helped inspire idealism and romanticism, but also planted the seeds of their
overcoming by way of critical materialism. It offers a new perspective on the reception of
mystical self-interrogation in nineteenth-century German thought and will appeal to
scholars of philosophy, history, theology, and religious studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Christianity/Theology
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 272pp
Hb: 978-0-367-74218-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-75477-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367742188

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 200pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54613-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09025-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367546137

New in Paperback

Companion Website

22

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Phenomenology and the Horizon of Experience

Spiritual Formation as the Hero’s Journey in John
of Ruusbroec

Spiritual Themes in Henry, Marion, and Lacoste
Joseph Rivera
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology and Biblical Studies
This book explores the threshold between phenomenology and lived religion in dialogue
with three French luminaries: Michel Henry, Jean-Luc Marion and Jean-Yves Lacoste. Through
close reading and critical analysis each chapter touches on how a liturgical and ritual setting
or a spiritual vision of the body can shape and ultimately structure the experience of an
individual’s surrounding world. The volume advances debate about the scope and limits
of the phenomenological analysis of religious themes and disturbs the assumption that
theology and phenomenology are incapable of constructive interdisciplinary dialogue.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 336pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13640-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25147-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032136400

Robert Pelfrey, Manchester Wesley Research Centre, Nazarene Theological College,
USA
Series: Contemporary Theological Explorations in Mysticism
This book examines the theology of spiritual formation developed by fourteenth-century
Flemish mystic John of Ruusbroec, arguing that his formational path clearly and consistently
displays the characteristics of the archetypal narrative structure of the hero’s journey.
Offering a new perspective on John of Ruusbroec, mystical theology, and the hero’s journey
as spiritual quest, this volume will be of interest to scholars of mysticism, theology, formative
spirituality, narrative theory, and religious literature of the Low Countries.
Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 224pp
Hb: 978-1-032-13756-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24411-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032137568

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Racialized Health, COVID-19, and Religious
Responses

The Late Medieval Cult of the Saints

Black Atlantic Contexts and Perspectives
Edited by R. Drew Smith, Stephanie C. Boddie and Bertis
D. English
Racialized Health, COVID-19, and Religious Responses: Black Atlantic
Contexts and Perspectives explores black religious responses to
black health concerns amidst persistent race-based health
disparities and healthcare inequities. Collectively, the essays in
the volume delineate analysis and action that wrestle with the
multi-dimensional nature of black wellness and with ways broad
public resources and black religious resources should be
mobilized and leveraged to ensure collective black wellness.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Health
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-10223-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21428-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032102238

Universal Developments within Local Contexts
Carmen Florea
Series: Sanctity in Global Perspective
The Cult of the Saints in Late Medieval Transylvania explores the
nature of sainthood in a region at the margins of medieval Latin
Christendom. It will be of great interest to scholars of medieval
religion, researchers in medieval studies and religious studies
scholars engaged in comparative research.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Medieval Studies
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 346pp
Hb: 978-0-367-67284-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13063-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367672843

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion in Cathedrals

The Methodist Church in Poland

Pilgrimage, Place, Heritage, and the Politics of Replication

Activity and Political Conditions, 1945–1989

Edited by Simon Coleman and Marion Bowman
This book explores cathedrals, past and present, as spaces for religious but also wider
cultural practices. Contributors from history, anthropology, sociology, and religious studies
trace major continuities and shifts in the location of cathedrals within religious, civic, urban,
and economic landscapes of pre- and post-Reformation Christianity.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special issue of the journal, Religion.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 154pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61265-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10492-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367612658

Ryszard Michalak
Series: Routledge Methodist Studies Series
This book explores the development and activity of the
Methodist Church in Poland, focusing on the political conditions
under which it functioned after 1945. Drawing on more than
twenty years of research on Polish methodism and the increasing
availability of archival material, this volume will be of interest to
scholars of religion, politics, and history.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 210pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01426-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-18741-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032014265

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Monastic Footprint in Post-Reformation
Movements

Thomas Aquinas and Karl Barth

The Cloister of the Soul

Jeffrey Skaff
Series: Barth Studies

Kenneth C. Carveley
Series: Routledge Methodist Studies Series
This book examines the influence of the monastic tradition beyond the Reformation.
Drawing on a range of primary sources, the book will be of particular interest to scholars
of monastic and Methodist history, and to those engaged in researching ecclesiology and
in ecumenical dialogues.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 280pp
Hb: 978-1-032-11144-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22673-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032111445

23

A New Conversation

This book argues for substantial and pervasive convergence between Thomas Aquinas
and Karl Barth with regards to God’s relation to history and to the Christocentric orientation
of that history. Specifically, it shows how an account of God’s mercy and justice can resolve
theological debates most assume require metaphysical speculation.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 216pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07307-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20717-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032073071

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Turn to The Church in The Twentieth and
Twenty-First Centuries
A Promising Ecclesiology
Sjoerd Mulder
Series: Routledge Contemporary Ecclesiology
This book investigates the recent renewed theological focus on ecclesiology and the
practices of the church.
Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 304pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05285-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21348-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032052854

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Valentinian Temple
Visions, Revelations, and the Nag Hammadi Apocalypse of Paul
Matthew Twigg
Series: Gnostica
Is the Nag Hammadi Apocalypse of Paul a Valentinian text? Many would say no, few would
say yes. The Valentinian Temple brings together all the available evidence to produce a
systematic argument in favour of the Apocalypse of Paul’s Valentinian origins. This book will
be of interest to experts and students in Gnosticism, Valentinianism, early Christianity,
Coptic and biblical literature, and Pauline studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 304pp
Hb: 978-1-032-16009-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-26091-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032160092

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

24

RELIGION & FILM
2nd Edition

Bible and Cinema
An Introduction
Adele Reinhartz, University of Ottowa, Canada
Bible and Cinema: An Introduction is a comprehensive examination of how the Bible has
been used and represented in mainstream cinema to develop their plots, characters, and
themes. The book considers two general types of films: Bible movies that retell biblical
stories, such as the Exodus and the life of Jesus, and Bible-related movies that make use of
biblical books, stories, verses, and figures, and Bibles themselves to tell non-biblical, often
fictional, narratives. This book also includes pedagogical resources including discussions
of film theory, as well as key words and discussion questions.
Routledge
Market: Religion, Theology & Biblical Studies, Film Studies
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 432pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25023-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-25022-5: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-429-28558-5
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-415-77947-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367250232

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Lars von Trier's Cinema
Excess, Evil, and the Prophetic Voice
Rebecca Ver Straten-McSparran
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Film
This book offers a bold and dynamic examination of Lars von
Trier’s cinema by interweaving philosophy and theology with
close attention to aesthetics through style and narrative.Placed
in context with the prophetic voices of Dante, Milton,
Dostoyevsky, O’Connor, and Tarkovsky, this volume offers a
theoretical framework beyond von Trier. It will be of great interest
to scholars in Film Studies, Film and Philosophy, Film and
Theology.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 292pp
Hb: 978-0-367-76656-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17192-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367766566

Religion and Film: The Basics
Jeanette Reedy Solano
Series: The Basics
Religion and Film: The Basics is an accessible and engaging
introduction to the history, diverse approaches, and ideas
associated within the study of religion and
film, referencing films
th
from around the world from the early 20 century to the present
day.
With helpful features including recommendations for further
study and key films to view, this book is an ideal starting point
for students approaching religion and film for the first time as
well as those interested in learning more about the field while
broadening their methods, knowledge of film, and theirfilm
canon.

Routledge
Market: Religion and Film
December 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 228pp
Hb: 978-0-367-13519-5: £85.00
Pb: 978-0-367-13520-1: £16.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02882-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367135195

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGION & SCIENCE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Ayurveda, Spirituality and Well-being

Science and Religion in India

The Globalisation of an Ancient Health Tradition

Renny Thomas
Series: Routledge Science and Religion Series

Maya Warrier
Ayurveda, Spirituality and Healing examines the changes undergone by the South Asian
health-care tradition, Ayurveda, as a result of its assimilation into the Western holistic health
milieu over the last four decades. It explores the ways in which the mind-body-spirit sector
in the West, with its focus on seekership, spirituality, and self-empowerment through selfunderstanding, shapes Ayurveda’s interpretation, promotion and practice in modern
transnational Anglophone contexts. As with other Eastern traditions that have gained
popularity in the West in recent times, ’globalised’ Ayurveda has generated a host of
competing discourses on what constitutes ’authentic’ tradition, and whether Western
forms of this tradition can be considered legitimate. This book makes a unique contribution
to the scholarship on the subject by arguing that the new forms of Ayurveda in the Western
holistic health milieu must be taken seriously, not dismissed as ’inauthentic’.

25

This book provides an in-depth ethnographic study of science and religion in the context
of South Asia, giving voice to Indian scientists and shedding valuable light on their
engagement with religion. By complicating the understanding of science and religion in
India, the book engages with new ways of looking at these categories.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 224pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07319-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21347-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032073194

Routledge
February 2022: 234x156: 266pp
Hb: 978-1-472-47244-1: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-315-56860-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781472472441

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

New Directions in Theology and Science

The Multiverse and Participatory Metaphysics

Beyond Dialogue

A Theological Exploration

Edited by Peter Harrison, University of Queensland, Australia and Paul Tyson,
University of Queensland, Australia
Series: Routledge Science and Religion Series
This book sets out a new agenda for science-theology interactions and offers examples of
what that agenda might look like when implemented. It explores, in innovative ways, what
follows for science-theology discussions from recent developments in the history of science.
Reflecting on the balance of power between theology and the sciences, the authors
demonstrate a commitment to moving beyond traditional models of one-sided dialogue
and seek to give theology a more active role in determining the interdisciplinary agenda.
Routledge
Market: Religion
January 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 264pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07322-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24033-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032073224

Jamie Boulding
Series: Routledge Science and Religion Series
This book offers a new theological approach to the multiverse
hypothesis. With a distinctive methodology, it shows that
participatory metaphysics from ancient and medieval sources
represents a fertile theological ground on which to grapple with
contemporary ideas of the multiverse. By offering a fresh way
to engage theologically with multiverse theory, this book will
be a unique resource for any scholar of Religion and Science,
Theology, Metaphysics and Cosmology.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 196pp
Hb: 978-0-367-85716-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01455-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367857165

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Science and Religion

The Routledge Handbook of Religion, Medicine,
and Health

Edwin Salpeter, Owen Gingerich and John Polkinghorne
Alan Macfarlane and Mark Turin
Series edited by Radha Béteille
Series: Creative Lives and Works
Creative Lives and Works is a collection of interviews conducted
by one of England’s leading social anthropologists and historians,
Alan Macfarlane. The current volume is on three foremost
physicists and historians of science. The book will be of
enormous value to those interested in Astronomy and
Cosmology as well as the History of Science.
Please note: Taylor & Francis does not sell or distribute the
Hardback in South Asia.
Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 186pp
Hb: 978-1-032-11973-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22244-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032119731

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Edited by Dorothea Lüddeckens, University of Zurich,
Philipp Hetmanczyk, Pamela E. Klassen and Justin B. Stein,
no payment details supplied by editorial
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
The relationships between religion, spirituality, health, biomedical
institutions, complementary and alternative healing systems are
widely discussed today. While many of these debates revolve
around the biomedical legitimacy of religious modes of healing,
the market for them continues to grow. The Routledge Handbook
of Religion, Medicine and Health is an outstanding reference
source to the key topics, problems and debates in this exciting
subject and is the first collection of its kind.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Medicine
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 562pp
Hb: 978-1-138-63006-2: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-20796-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138630062

New in Paperback

Companion Website

26

RELIGION & VIOLENCE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Conflict, Politics, and the Christian East
Assessing Contemporary Developments
Edited by Christopher Rhodes, Boston University and George Soroka, Harvard
University
This book brings a crucial perspective to the examination of religion and politics in the
Middle East and North Africa (MENA) by focusing on the roles that Christian churches play
in politics in this region. The overwhelming academic focus on Islam, the predominant
religious tradition in the region, has led to a lack of acknowledgement of the role that
Christian churches and communities play in MENA politics.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special issue of Religion, State and
Society
Routledge
Market: Religion / Politics
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 116pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07792-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21156-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032077925

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Religion, Mass Atrocity,
and Genocide
Edited by Sara E. Brown, San Diego State University, USA
and Stephen D. Smith, USC Dornsife, USA
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
The Routledge Handbook of Religion, Mass Atrocity, and Genocide
explores the many and sometimes complicated ways in which
religion, faith, doctrine, and practice intersect in societies where
mass atrocity and genocide occur.
This volume is intended as an entry point to questions about
mass atrocity and genocide that are asked by and of people of
faith and is is an outstanding reference source to the key topics,
historical events and heated debates in this subject area.
Routledge
Market: Religion/History
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 506pp
Hb: 978-0-367-32150-5: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-31702-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367321505

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Vocation and Violence
The Church and #MeToo
Miryam Clough
Series: Rape Culture, Religion and the Bible
As #MeToo and its sister movement #ChurchToo demonstrated, sexual violence is systemic
in many and varied workplace settings, including Christian churches, and can destroy
women’s careers and vocational aspirations. The volume concludes by suggesting that
alternative theological models and relational ethics are essential if the church is to truly
address the problem of clergy sexual abuse and give greater priority to the abused.
Routledge
Market: Religion
January 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-75145-6: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-16493-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367751456

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGION, CULTURE & SOCIETY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Contrasts in Religion, Community, and Structure at
Three Homeless Shelters

Religious and Non-Religious Perspectives on
Happiness and Wellbeing

Changing Lives

Edited by Sharada Sugirtharajah, University of Birmingham, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

Ines W. Jindra, Michael Jindra and Sarah DeGenero
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
How do people in poverty and homelessness change their lives
and get back on their feet? Homeless shelters across the world
play a huge role in this process.In this timely book, the authors
look at three homeless shelters that take more or less intensive
approaches to faith, community, and programming.
Entering into significant debates in social theory over religion,
agency, cognitive action, and culture, this book is important
reading for scholars and students in religious studies, sociology
and social work.

27

This book explores the theme of happiness and well-being from religious, spiritual,
philosophical, psychological, humanistic and health perspectives. This multifaceted volume
makes a fresh contribution to the contemporary study of happiness and is valuable reading
for scholars and students from religious studies and theology, including those interested
in interreligious dialogue and the psychology of religion, as well as positive psychology.
Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 256pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48573-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04554-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367485733

Routledge
Market: Religion/Sociology
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 188pp
Hb: 978-0-367-67711-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13248-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367677114

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Metamorphoses of Religion and Spirituality in
Central and Eastern Europe

The Routledge Handbook of Religion and Secrecy

Edited by Sławomir H. Zaręba, Maria Sroczyńska, Roberto Cipriani, Marcin
Choczyński and Wojciech Klimski
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book offers a range of contemporary sociological reflections on new manifestations
of religion, religiosity and spirituality in Central and Eastern Europe, a region that has seen
significant social and political transformation.It will be of particular interest to sociologists
of religion and others focused on contemporary Central and Eastern European societies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19745-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-27199-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032197456

Edited by Hugh B. Urban, Ohio State University, USA and Paul Christopher Johnson,
University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, USA
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
Secrecy is a central component of all religious traditions. Not limited to religious groups
that engage in clandestine activities, secrecy is inherent in the very fabric of religion itself.
Its importance has perhaps never been more acutely relevant than in our own historical
moment.
This 29-chapter reference source to the key topics in the field is the first collection of its
kind. Essential reading for students and researchers in religious studies, comparative religion,
new religious movements and religion and politics as well as those in related disciplines
such as sociology, anthropology, political science, security studies and cultural studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion / Politics
March 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 488pp
Hb: 978-0-367-85741-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01475-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367857417

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion, Discourse, and Society

The Routledge Handbook of Religion, Gender and
Society

Discourse Theory and Analysis for the Sociology of Religion
Marcus Moberg
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book focuses on the utility and application of discourse theory and discourse analysis
in the sociological study of religious change. In addition to providing scholars with a
thorough understanding and appreciation of the analytic utility of discourse theory and
analysis in the sociological study of religious change, the book offers a cohesive and
systematized framework for actual empirical analysis.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 256pp
Hb: 978-0-367-43575-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-43583-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367435752

Edited by Caroline Starkey, University of Leeds, UK and
Emma Tomalin, University of Leeds, UK
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
In an era, which many now recognise as ‘post-secular’, the role
that religions play in shaping gender identities and relationships
has been awarded a renewed status in the study of societies
and social change. In both the Global South and the Global
North, in the 21st century, religiosity is of continuing significance,
not only in people’s private lives and in the family, but also in
the public sphere and with respect to political and legal systems.
The Routledge Handbook of Religion, Gender and Society is an
outstanding reference source to these key topics, problems and
debates in this exciting subject area.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Gender
December 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 714pp
Hb: 978-1-138-60190-1: £190.00
Pb: 978-1-032-16140-2: £39.99
eBook: 978-0-429-46695-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138601901

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

28

RELIGION, CULTURE & SOCIETY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Women in Christianity in the Age of Empire
(1800-1920)
Edited by Janet Wootton
Series edited by Rosemary Radford Reuther
Series: A Cultural History of Women in Christianity
Women in Christianity in the Age of Empire (1800-1920) offers a
broad view of the nineteenth century as a time of dramatic
change, particularly for women, critiqued in the light of
post-colonial theory. This edited volume includes important
contributions from academics in the field.
This engaging volume will be of key interest to students and
scholars in Religion and Cultural Studies. Exploring the
complexities of the nineteenth century it draws on a range of
scholarship, including TV documentaries, film, online and more
traditional academic resources.
Routledge
Market: Religion/History
March 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 372pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34391-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32578-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367343910

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Women in Christianity in the Modern Age
(1920-today)
Edited by Lisa Isherwood, University of Winchester, UK and Megan Clay, UWTSD
Lampeter, Wales, UK
Series: A Cultural History of Women in Christianity
Women
in Christianity
in the Modern Age examines the role of women in Christianity in
th
st
the 20 and early 21 Centuries. This edited volume includes eight important contributions
from academics in the field, providing an overview and in-depth studies of a tumultuous
and changing era. This insightful text will be of key interest to students and scholars in
Religion and Cultural Studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 266pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34269-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32477-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367342692

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGIOUS ETHICS

29

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Cross-Cultural and Religious Critiques of Informed
Consent
Edited by Joseph Tham, Pontificio Ateneo Regina Apostolorum, Italy, Alberto García
Gómez and Mirko Daniel Garasic
Series: Routledge Focus on Religion
This book explores the challenges of informed consent in medical intervention and research
ethics, considering the global reality of multiculturalism and religious diversity. It is valuable
reading for scholars interested in bioethics, healthcare ethics, research ethics, comparative
religions, theology, human rights, law and sociology.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 142pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07313-2: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-21321-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032073132

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Enhancement Fit for Humanity
Perspectives on Emerging Technologies
Edited by Michael Baggot, Pontifical Athenaeum Regina
Apostolorum, Rome, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book explores what constitutes an enhancement fit for
humanity in the age of nanotechnologies, biotechnologies,
information technologies, and technologies related to the
cognitive sciences. It considers the influence of emergent
technology upon our understanding of human nature and the
impact on future generations. Drawing on the Catholic tradition
in particular, the book gathers international contributions from
scientific, philosophical, legal, and religious perspectives.
Together they offer a positive step in an ongoing dialogue
regarding the promises and perils of emergent technology for
man’s integral human development.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 254pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07303-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22058-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032073033

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

30

WORLD RELIGIONS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

An Anthropology of the Qur’an

Indigenous Religion(s) in Sápmi

Ahmed Achrati
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

Reclaiming Sacred Grounds
Siv Ellen Kraft
Series: Vitality of Indigenous Religions

This book presents an anthropological study of the Qur’an,
offering an unprecedented challenge to some of the
epistemological and metaphysical assumptions of the tawaic
discourses. It explores how a return to the Qur’anic primacy of
God’s otherness as al-Quddus can influence Islamic thinking and
practices moving forward. Therefore, it will be highly useful to
scholars of Islamic Studies, philosophical theology, Qur’anic
studies, political science, ethics, Anthropology and religious
studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 226pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05288-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20032-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032052885

Focusing on the Norwegian side of Sápmi since the 1970s, this
book explores the reclaiming of ancestral pasts and notions of
a specifically Sámi religion. This volume will be of great interest
to scholars of Global Indigenous studies, Sámi cultural studies
and politics, Ethnicity and emergence of new identities,
Anthropology, Studies in religion and folklore studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 214pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01427-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-18101-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032014272

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Cosmology and Moral Community in the Lakota
Sun Dance

11th Edition

Reconceptualizing J. R. Walker's Account

Robert S. Ellwood, University of Southern California, USA and Barbara A. McGraw,
Saint Mary’s College of California, USA

Fritz Detwiler
Series: Vitality of Indigenous Religions
This book uses a close analysis of James R. Walker’s 1917 monograph on the Lakota Sun
Dance to explore how the Sun Dance communal ritual complex—the most important
Lakota ceremony--creates moral community, providing insights into the cosmology and
worldview of Lakota tradition. Offering a nuanced understanding that centers Lakota views
of the sacred, this book will be relevant to scholars of religion and animism, and all those
interested in Native American cultures and lifeways.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Native American Studies
December 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 188pp
Hb: 978-0-367-72558-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-16003-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367725587

Many Peoples, Many Faiths
Thoroughly revised and updated for its eleventh edition, Many Peoples, Many Faiths is
a unique textbook which reflects new scholarship, addresses rapidly developing areas, and
takes account of the dynamic, changing quality of religion. Includes new and expanded
material on indigenous peoples and religions, discussions of colonization, and a new
chapter on religion and violence, non-violence, and peacemaking.
Images, maps, and timelines add to the sense of the richness of the world religions, making
this book an ideal resource for anyone wanting an accessible yet comprehensive
introduction to the world religions.
Routledge
Market: Religion
May 2022: 8.25 x 11: 560pp
Hb: 978-1-138-60473-5: £235.00
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-138-47576-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138604735

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Hinduism in America

Radical Transformations in Minority Religions
Edited by Beth Singler, University of Cambridge, UK and
Eileen Barker, LSE, UK
Series: Routledge Inform Series on Minority Religions and
Spiritual Movements

An Introduction
Michael J. Altman, University of Alabama, USA
Series: Religion in America
An accessible introduction to the long history of religion in the encounter between America
and India. Each chapter uses a key theoretical term in the study of religion to frame explore
a variety of historical topics including: American missionary encounters with India,
representations of Hindu religions in American literature, world religions and Hinduism,
vedanta, yoga, Hinduism in American counterculture, and immigrant Hindu communities
in the USA.
Ideal for students and scholars approaching the topic for the first time, the book includes
sections in each chapter that provide useful theoretical terms for understanding that
multifaceted history.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Hinduism
April 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-138-38938-0: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-38964-9: £32.99
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138389380

This volume examines radical transformations undergone by a
variety of minority religions, including the Children of God/
Family International; Gnosticism; Jediism; various manifestations
of Paganism; LGBT Muslim groups; the Plymouth Brethren; Santa
Muerte; and Satanism. This volume will be a useful source of
information for social scientists, historians, theologians and other
scholars with an interest in social change, minority religions and
‘cults’. It will also be of interest to a wider readership including
lawyers, journalists, theologians and members of the general
public.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 292pp
Hb: 978-0-415-78670-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-22680-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415786706

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

WORLD RELIGIONS

31

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion in 50 More Words

The World of the Bahá'í Faith

A Redescriptive Vocabulary
Aaron W. Hughes, University of Rochester, USA and Russell
T. McCutcheon
Religion in 50 More Words: A Redescriptive Vocabulary provides a
succinct historical, social, and political examination of some of
the key words used in the modern study of religion. Differing
from the first volume’s more theoretical focus, this volume
analyzes more common first order descriptive terms that are
used throughout the field, inviting readers to theorize their
traditional vocabulary.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 314pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05221-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-05222-9: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-003-19663-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032052212

Edited by Robert H. Stockman
Series: Routledge Worlds
The World of the Bahá'í Faith is an outstanding guide to the Bahá'í
Faith and its culture in all its geographical and historical diversity.
Written by a distinguished team of international contributors,
this volume explores the origin of this religion and contains
substantial thematic articles on the living experience of the
global Bahá'í community.

Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 664pp
Hb: 978-1-138-36772-2: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02777-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138367722

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Trafficking Hadassah

Secularism: The Basics
Jacques Berlinerblau, Georgetown University, USA
Series: The Basics

Collective Trauma, Cultural Memory, and Identity in the Book of Esther
and in the African Diaspora

Secularism: The Basics is a concise and engaging introduction to
confusing and contradictory public discussions of secularism
across the globe.
In this lively and lucid book, Jacques Berlinerblau addresses why
secularism is defined in so many ways and why it so ignites
people’s passions. This book is an ideal starting point for anyone
seeking a readable introduction to the often-conflicting
interpretations of one of our era’s most complex and
controversial ideas.

Ericka Shawndricka Dunbar
Series: Rape Culture, Religion and the Bible

Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 218pp
Hb: 978-0-367-69157-8: £85.00
Pb: 978-0-367-69158-5: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-14062-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367691578

The representation of sexual trafficking in the book of Esther has parallels with the cultural
memories, histories, and materialized pain of African(a) girls and women across time and
space, from the Persian Empire, to subsequent slave trade routes and beyond.
Trafficking Hadassah illuminates that Africana female bodies have been and continue to
be colonized and sexualized, exploited for profit and pleasure, causing adverse physical,
mental, sexual, socio-cultural, and spiritual consequences for the girls and women
concerned.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 132pp
Hb: 978-0-367-76911-6: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-16891-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367769116

2nd Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Research Methods in
the Study of Religion

Worldview Religious Studies

Edited by Steven Engler, Mount Royal University, Canada
and Michael Stausberg, University of Bergen, Norway
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
This substantially revised second edition remains the only
comprehensive survey in English of methods and methodology
in the discipline. Designed for upper
undergraduate-/graduate-level students, it discusses the range
of methods currently available, to stimulate interest in unfamiliar
methods and to enable students and scholars to evaluate
methodological issues in research.
39 chapters - 21 of which are new, and the rest revised for this
edition - cover practical issues and challenges, theoretical bases,
and their use in the study of religion/s, illustrated by case studies. Essential reading for
students and researchers in the study of religion.

Douglas J Davies, Durham University, UK
Series: Routledge Focus on Religion
Worldview Religious Studies brings the study of religion, spirituality, secularism, and other
mixed attitudes of life under the overarching scheme of worldview studies. This book
introduces and defines worldviews more generally before establishing a framework specific
to religious studies. Organised thematically by chapter, it uses familiar and unfamiliar
authors, theories, and sources to challenge students and teachers of Religious Studies,
Theology, and Ethics. It introduces worldview religious studies as a framework through
which to re-think human endeavours to identify, cope and even transcend life’s flaws and
perils.
Routledge
Market: Religious Studies
February 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 160pp
Hb: 978-1-032-15084-0: £45.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24243-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032150840

Routledge
Market: Religious Studies
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 670pp
Hb: 978-0-815-35889-3: £190.00
Pb: 978-1-032-11982-3: £39.99
eBook: 978-1-003-22249-1
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-415-55920-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815358893

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

32

INDEX BY TITLE

A
Adam Smith and the Invisible Hand of God ...........
Anglican-Methodist Ecumenism ................................
Anscombean Mind, The ..................................................
Anthropology of the Qur’an, An ..................................
Aquinas on Faith, Reason, and Charity ....................
Awakening ............................................................................
Ayurveda, Spirituality and Well-being ......................

20
20
14
30
16
10
25

B
Bergsonian Mind, The ...................................................... 11
Bible and Cinema ............................................................... 24
Biological Mind, The ......................................................... 14
Bloody Bioethics .................................................................... 3

C
Capitalism--its Nature and its Replacement ............ 3
Case for Necessitarianism, A ......................................... 17
Catholic Peacebuilding and Mining .......................... 20
Chaplaincy and Practical Theology ........................... 20
Christianity and COVID-19 ............................................. 20
Collective Action, Philosophy and Law ....................... 3
Conflict, Politics, and the Christian East ................... 26
Contemporary Phenomenologies of
Normativity ............................................................................. 8
Contractarianism, Role Obligations, and Political
Morality ..................................................................................... 3
Contrasts in Religion, Community, and Structure at
Three Homeless Shelters .................................................. 27
Cosmology and Moral Community in the Lakota Sun
Dance ...................................................................................... 30
Critique of Management, The ......................................... 5
Cross-Cultural and Religious Critiques of Informed
Consent .................................................................................. 29

D
Deep Roots of American Neoliberalism, The ........... 19
Determinism, Death, and Meaning ........................... 16
Developing Animal Theology ....................................... 20
Disability and American Philosophies ......................... 3
Divine Nature, The ............................................................. 16
Dual-Aspect Monism and the Deep Structure of
Meaning ................................................................................. 13

E
E.J. Lowe and Ontology ................................................... 13
Emotion .................................................................................... 3
Enhancement Fit for Humanity ................................... 29
Epistemic Dilemmas ........................................................... 2
Ethical Issues in Cardiovascular Medicine ................. 4
Ethics of Health Care Rationing, The ............................ 5
Ethics of Sex, The ................................................................... 6
Ethics of Sports Fandom, The .......................................... 6
Ethics of Virtual and Augmented Reality,
The .............................................................................................. 6
Ethics, Epistemology, and Politics of Richard Rorty,
The .............................................................................................. 6
Evangelicals Engaging in Practical
Theology ................................................................................ 21
Evil, Sin, and Christian Theism ...................................... 21
Experimental Approach to Free Will, The ................. 14
Explanatory Autonomy of the Biological Sciences,
The ............................................................................................ 18

F

New Exploration of Hegel's Dialectics, A ..................... 9
New Perspectives on Platonic Dialectic .................... 10

Force, Content, and the Unity of the
Proposition ............................................................................ 12
Forgiveness and Atonement ......................................... 21

O

H
Heidegger and the Contradiction of Being ............. 10
Hinduism in America ........................................................ 30
Holding Wrongdoers Responsible ................................. 4
Hope for Philosophy I, A ..................................................... 9
Hope for Philosophy II, A .................................................... 9
Hope for Philosophy, A ....................................................... 9
Human Dignity and the Kingdom of Ends ................ 4

I
Incomparable Values .......................................................... 4
Indigenous Religion(s) in Sápmi .................................. 30
Intentionality in Sellars .................................................... 13
Interpreting Hegel’s Phenomenology of
Spirit ......................................................................................... 10
Is There a God? .................................................................... 16

J
Jamesian Mind, The .......................................................... 14
John Cennick (1718-1755) ............................................. 21
John Rawls and the Common Good ......................... 19

K
Karl Barth's Analogy of Beauty ..................................... 21
Kierkegaard, Mimesis, and Modernity ....................... 16

L
Lars von Trier's Cinema .................................................... 24
Late Medieval Cult of the Saints, The ......................... 22
Lectures on a Philosophy Less Ordinary ................... 12
Limits of Parental Authority, The ................................... 6
Logic Works .......................................................................... 13

M
Many Peoples, Many Faiths ........................................... 30
Markets with Limits ........................................................... 19
Materialism and Dialectics in a Post-classical
World ....................................................................................... 10
Mechanisms and Consciousness ................................... 8
Metamorphoses of Religion and Spirituality in Central
and Eastern Europe ........................................................... 27
Methodist Church in Poland, The ............................... 22
Mind, Cognition, and Neuroscience .......................... 13
Monastic Footprint in Post-Reformation Movements,
The ............................................................................................ 23
Multiverse and Participatory Metaphysics,
The ............................................................................................ 25
Mysticism and Materialism in the Wake of German
Idealism .................................................................................. 21

N
Naturalized Aesthetics ..................................................... 17
Neglected Virtues .................................................................. 4
New Directions in Theology and Science ................ 25
New Exploration of Hegel's Dialectics I, A .................. 9
New Exploration of Hegel's Dialectics II, A ................. 9
New Exploration of Hegel's Dialectics III, A .............. 10

Ontogenesis Beyond Complexity ................................ 17
Origins and Varieties of Logicism ................................ 17

P
Perspectives on Taste ........................................................ 12
Phenomenology and the Horizon of
Experience ............................................................................. 22
Phenomenology as Critique ............................................ 8
Philosophers’ Walks .......................................................... 11
Philosophical Essays on Divine Causation .............. 16
Philosophy and Psychology of Commitment,
The ............................................................................................ 14
Philosophy of Love in the Past, Present, and
Future ........................................................................................ 4
Philosophy of Mind ........................................................... 13
Philosophy of Social Science ......................................... 17
Probings and Re-Probings .............................................. 11
Propositional and Doxastic Justification ................... 2
Public Reason and Political Autonomy ....................... 5
Pulse of Sense, The ............................................................. 14

R
Racialized Health, COVID-19, and Religious
Responses .............................................................................. 22
Radical Transformations in Minority
Religions ................................................................................. 30
Religion and Film: The Basics ........................................ 24
Religion in 50 More Words ............................................. 31
Religion in Cathedrals ...................................................... 22
Religion, Discourse, and Society .................................. 27
Religious and Non-Religious Perspectives on
Happiness and Wellbeing .............................................. 27
Routledge Guidebook to Moore's Principia Ethica,
The .............................................................................................. 6
Routledge Handbook of Liberal Naturalism,
The ............................................................................................ 18
Routledge Handbook of Logical Empiricism,
The ............................................................................................ 18
Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of Agency,
The ............................................................................................ 15
Routledge Handbook of Philosophy, Politics, and
Economics, The ................................................................... 19
Routledge Handbook of Propositions, The ................ 2
Routledge Handbook of Religion and Secrecy,
The ............................................................................................ 27
Routledge Handbook of Religion, Gender and Society,
The ............................................................................................ 27
Routledge Handbook of Religion, Mass Atrocity, and
Genocide, The ...................................................................... 26
Routledge Handbook of Religion, Medicine, and
Health, The ............................................................................ 25
Routledge Handbook of Research Methods in the
Study of Religion, The ....................................................... 31
Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of Economics,
The ............................................................................................ 18
Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of Public
Health ........................................................................................ 5

Science and Religion ......................................................... 25
Science and Religion in India ........................................ 25
Secularism: The Basics ..................................................... 31
Skepticism ................................................................................ 2
Skepticism: The Basics ........................................................ 2
Sloterdijk’s Anthropotechnics .......................................... 5
Spiritual Formation as the Hero’s Journey in John of
Ruusbroec .............................................................................. 22

T
Thomas Aquinas and Karl Barth ................................. 23
Time in Action ........................................................................ 7
Tools of Neuroscience Experiment, The .................... 18
Trafficking Hadassah ....................................................... 31
Turn to The Church in The Twentieth and Twenty-First
Centuries, The ...................................................................... 23

V
Valentinian Temple, The ................................................. 23
Value Incommensurability ............................................... 7
Vocation and Violence ..................................................... 26

W
Why It's OK to Love Bad Movies ................................... 15
William James and the Moral Life ................................. 7
Women in Christianity in the Age of Empire ........... 28
Women in Christianity in the Modern Age .............. 28
World of the Bahá'í Faith, The ...................................... 31
Worldview Religious Studies ......................................... 31

S
Salience ..................................................................................... 2
Schopenhauer’s Moral Philosophy ............................... 5
Science and Culture .......................................................... 17

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

INDEX BY AUTHOR

A
Achrati, Ahmed ................................................................... 30
Aldea, Andreea Smaranda .............................................. 8
Altman, Michael J. ............................................................. 30
Andersson, Henrik ................................................................ 7
Archer, Sophie ........................................................................ 2
Atmanspacher, Harald .................................................... 13

B
Baggot, Michael .................................................................. 29
Bagnoli, Carla .......................................................................... 7
Baugh, Bruce ........................................................................ 11
Bayne, Tim .............................................................................. 13
Berlinerblau, Jacques ....................................................... 31
Bester, Johan C. ...................................................................... 6
Bickle, John ............................................................................ 18
Blok, Vincent ............................................................................ 5
Blustein, Jeffrey ...................................................................... 4
Boccuni, Francesca ........................................................... 17
Bognar, Greg ........................................................................... 5
Boldyrev, Ivan ....................................................................... 10
Boulding, Jamie .................................................................. 25
Bresnan, Patrick S. .............................................................. 10
Broadbent, Alex ..................................................................... 5
Brown, Sara E. ....................................................................... 26

C
Carveley, Kenneth C. ........................................................ 23
Casati, Filippo ....................................................................... 10
Chabbert, Marie .................................................................. 14
Clough, Miryam .................................................................. 26
Coleman, Simon ................................................................. 22
Coliva, Annalisa ...................................................................... 2
Comesaña, Juan .................................................................... 2
Cotter, Robert ....................................................................... 21

D
Davies, Douglas ..................................................................
De Caro, Mario .....................................................................
Detwiler, Fritz .......................................................................
Di Ceglie, Roberto .............................................................
Dunbar, Ericka Shawndricka .......................................
Dunstan, Andrew ...............................................................

31
18
30
16
31
21

Kadlac, Adam .......................................................................... 6
Kaftanski, Wojciech ........................................................... 16
Karofsky, Amy ....................................................................... 17
Kaunda, Chammah J. ....................................................... 20
Kraft, Siv Ellen ....................................................................... 30
Kurth, Charlie ........................................................................... 3

L

M

van der Rijt, Jan-Willem .................................................... 4

N
Neufeld, Blain .......................................................................... 5
Nolt, John .................................................................................. 4
Nuccetelli, Susana ................................................................ 6

Ganssle, Gregory ................................................................ 16
Garson, Justin ....................................................................... 14
Gasser, Georg ....................................................................... 16
Goggin, W. Ezekiel ............................................................. 21
Grahle, André .......................................................................... 4

S

Jindra, Ines W. ...................................................................... 27

Xiaomang, Deng ................................................................... 9
Xiaomang, Deng ................................................................... 9
Xiaomang, Deng ................................................................... 9
Xiaomang, Deng ................................................................ 10
Xiushan, Ye ............................................................................... 9
Xiushan, Ye ............................................................................... 9
Xiushan, Ye ............................................................................... 9

Y
Young, Benjamin D. ......................................................... 13

Rajimwale, Anil .................................................................... 10
Ramirez, Erick Jose ............................................................... 6
Ray, Sankar ............................................................................. 11
Reedy Solano, Jeanette .................................................. 24
Reinhartz, Adele .................................................................. 24
Rhodes, Christopher ........................................................ 26
Richards, Richard A. .......................................................... 17
Risjord, Mark .......................................................................... 17
Rivera, Joseph ...................................................................... 22
Roberts, Stephen B. .......................................................... 20
Rogers, Katherin A ............................................................. 14
Roney, Patrick .......................................................................... 5
Rutledge, Jonathan .......................................................... 21

Sachs, Benjamin .................................................................... 3
Seiberth, Luz Christopher ............................................. 13
Silva Jr., Paul ............................................................................. 2
Sinclair, Mark ......................................................................... 11
Singler, Beth .......................................................................... 30
Skaff, Jeffrey ........................................................................... 23
Smith, R. Drew ..................................................................... 22
Starkey, Caroline ................................................................. 27
Stockman, Robert H. ........................................................ 31
Straten-McSparran, Rebecca Ver .............................. 24
Strohl, Matthew .................................................................. 15
Sugirtharajah, Sharada ................................................... 27
Szatkowski, Miroslaw ....................................................... 13

J

X

P

Haddock, Adrian ................................................................. 14
Harrison, Peter ..................................................................... 25
Hassan, Patrick ........................................................................ 5
Heilmann, Conrad ............................................................. 18
Heinämaa, Sara ...................................................................... 8
Hughes, Aaron W. .............................................................. 31

I

Waller, Bruce N. ................................................................... 19
Warrier, Maya ........................................................................ 25
Whelan-Jackson, Nate ....................................................... 3
Wolfe, Cary ............................................................................. 17
Wootton, Janet .................................................................... 28
Wyatt, Jeremy ...................................................................... 12

Oppy, Graham ..................................................................... 16

H

Isherwood, Lisa ................................................................... 28

W

Z

R

G

V

Zaręba, Sławomir H. ......................................................... 27
Zientek, David M. .................................................................. 4

F
13
18
15
22
12

Uebel, Thomas .................................................................... 18
Urban, Hugh B. .................................................................... 27

O

Ellwood, Robert S. ............................................................. 30
Engler, Steven ...................................................................... 31

Falkenstein, Lorne .............................................................
Fang, Wei ................................................................................
Ferrero, Luca .........................................................................
Florea, Carmen ....................................................................
Forsberg, Niklas ...................................................................

Taylor, James Stacey ........................................................... 3
Taylor, James Stacey ........................................................ 19
Tham, Joseph ....................................................................... 29
Thomas, Renny .................................................................... 25
Tillman, Chris ........................................................................... 2
Twigg, Matthew ................................................................. 23

U

Pelfrey, Robert ..................................................................... 22
Pettigrove, Glen ..................................................................... 4
Platt, Jane ................................................................................ 20
Pokropski, Marek ................................................................... 8
Priest, Graham ........................................................................ 3

E

T

Larsen, Jens Kristian .......................................................... 10
Lekan, Todd .............................................................................. 7
Linzey, Clair ............................................................................ 20
Loke, Andrew Ter Ern ...................................................... 21
Long, Brendan ..................................................................... 20
Luppi, Roberto ..................................................................... 19
Lüddeckens, Dorothea ................................................... 25

Macfarlane, Alan ................................................................. 17
Macfarlane, Alan ................................................................. 25
Maitzen, Stephen ............................................................... 16
Marchetti, Giancarlo ........................................................... 6
Marchetti, Sarin ................................................................... 14
Marques, Teresa ..................................................................... 3
McArthur, Neil ......................................................................... 6
McCain, Kevin ......................................................................... 2
Melenovsky, C.M. ............................................................... 19
Michael, John ....................................................................... 14
Michalak, Ryszard ............................................................... 22
Moberg, Marcus ................................................................. 27
Montevecchio, Caesar A. ............................................... 20
Morris, Helen ......................................................................... 21
Mras, Gabriele M. ................................................................ 12
Mulder, Sjoerd ..................................................................... 23

33

K

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

Taylor & Francis Group
2 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: 02070176000 • Fax: 02071076699

ISBN: 978-1-032-28170-4

